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271 Fairfield Avenue
Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604

316 DOGBURN LANE
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ORANGE, CT 06477
TEL: (203) 891-9933
FAX: (203) 891-8299
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WALL TYPES GRAFPHICS LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES DRAWING LIST
=€ 2 X 4WOOD TOP PLATE Name AB. ANCHOR BOLT LD. INSIDE DIAMETER NOTE:  THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY TO ALL AREAS OF REQUIRED WORK. COVER  COVER SHEET
[ | ROOM NAME AND NUMBER Act ACOUSTICAL CELING TILE T POLATED GROUND INFO-1  DRAWING LIST, ABBREVIATIONS, GRAPHICS LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES
HEAD | (S(JEI\ICL(DYN;\,’I@?V?/ZELPT?L;\ET)E @ AR ASOMERNEREDFLOOR - Neomon A. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES MOUNTING HEIGHTS
Ll DOOR NUMBER Lt ALTERNATE . INVERT B. ALL CONTRACTORS TO HAVE ADEQUATE INSURANCE AND SHALL SUBMIT PROOF OF
APPROX.  APPROXMATE S JANTOR SAME BEFORE STARTING WORK. ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
J.OH. JAMB OPENING HEIGHT
AF. ACCES PANEL o AN OPENNG WIDTH C. ALLCONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ANY PERMITS REQUIRED FOR HIS D-101  BASEMENT, FIRST, & SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLANS
A DEMOLITIONNOTE ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL
/ AS. ALUMINUM SADDLE JT. JONT DISCIPLINE. A-101  BASEMENT, FIRST, & SECOND FLOOR PLANS ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
. 0
FINISHED CEILING. SEE ©) CONSTRUCTION NOTE o AT JT JoisT D. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY e ROOF PLAN & DETALS
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AVB AR / VAPOR BARRIER KIT. KITCHEN DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLEAR" OR "HOLD" ARE CRITICAL DIMENSIONS FROM
. @ WINDOW NUMBER - BOARD LAB. LABORATORY FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE. A-160  ROOF DETALS
! 4 7] o BITUMINOLS o e E. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AS REQUIRED A-201  BASEMENT, FIRST, & SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
< WALL TAG BLDG. BULDING ec D COMTED COPPER BEFORE SUBMITTING SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR PRIOR TO PERFORMING ALL WORK A-301  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
CEILING < 2« 4WO0D STUD @ 16" O.C. PG, PLOCKNG h LEFT HAND REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. ALL WALLS AND/ OR PERMANENTLY A-620  ENLARGED PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
' @ ACCESSORY TAG B BEAM e LouEs LOCATED ITEMS SHALL BE CHALKED ON THE FLOOR TO VERIFY ACCURACT OF A-640  ENLARGED STAR PLANS, SECTIONS, AND DETALLS COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
: LP. LOW PONT LAYOUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL DISCREPANCIES THAT MAY IMPEDE THE ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET IF XXX MATERIAL TAG o o - HeHT FINISHED PRODUCT OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE DISCUSSED WITH THE ARCHITECT A-701 -~ MISCELLANEOUS DETALS 271 Fairfield Avenue
APPLICABLE - BULT UP MAX. MAXIMUM BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. A-8650  MILLWORK SECTIONS AND DETAILS Bridgeport CT
PLAN Zg X ’ X}% wal . - e F.  ALLWORK SHALL CONFORM TO EXISTING CODES, REGULATIONS, AND SEISMIC A-901  DOOR SCHEDULE, TYPES, AND ELEVATIONS ot (@08 377130
{ L Base ROOMFINISH TAG c CLEAN, CLOSER MFR. MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS, AND BE DONE IN A FIRST CLASS CRAFTSMAN-LIKE MANNER, A-960  WINDOW TYPES AND DETAILS ax: (203 378-
SEE SCHED Floor crB. CABNET MH MANHOLE ACCORDING TO GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. FI-101  BASEMENT, FIRST, AND SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLANS, LEGEND & NOTES 301 Meritt 7
' g; giﬁfﬁiﬁﬁ mc m:szwous G. ALLCONTRACTORS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEFPING AREAS ADJACENT TO WORK Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
A '_ ” @ XX-XXX FURNITURE TAGS ohr CAPACITY Vo, VASONRY OFENING AREA CLEAN AND FREE FROM ALL MATERIALS CONNECTED WITH ALTERATION/ HYAC-1 BASEMENT, FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS - HYAC DEMOLITION Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antinozzicom
r () LAYER B1E7 1T, B0, EACH S0t T some 4 GENERALCONTRACTOR HALL COORDNATE ALLWORK, RCALDNG ALLNLC Teyis | WYAC'E  DASEMENT, FIRST & SECONDFLOORFLANG -V AC
BASE ) N SECOND WOOD BOTTOM PLATE . : g AL These documents have been prepared
: | (ONLY @ "1B" WALL TYFE) A REVISION TAG ch Egﬁitlﬁm m WSSN THROUGHOUT PROJECT. CONTACTS FOR N.L.C. WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED BY CLIENT specifically for this project. Reproduction or
=<7 o e ‘ (OR CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE). PRICING FOR PROJECT SHALL NOT INCLUDE N.LC. P-1 BASEMENT, FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS- PLUMBING, DETAILS, other use of these documents is prohibited
2x 4 WOO0D BOTTOM PLATE LK. CAULKING NLC. NOT IN CONTRACT ITEMS - TYPICAL. FIXTURE CONNECTION SCHEDULE AND SYMBOLS without the approval of the Architect.
VA (F.T. @ CONCRETE OR MASONRY) CLR. CLEAR NO. e L. ALL COLORS, MATERIALS, ETC. TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER/ CLIENT. SUBMIT —
/ xx\ BUILDING SECTION SYMBOL Gl CONCRETE MASONRY LNIT e NOTTOSCAE SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL IF ANY SUBSTITUTIONS ARE PROPOSED. E-1 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS, GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS '
WOOD STUD PARTITION TYPE 1 -XX | o Concrere oc oncoer J. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED FPRIMARY FOR THEIR PARTICULAR E-2 ELECTRRICAL REMOVAL PLANS
conT, CONTILOUS op, OUTSIDE DIAVETER DISCIPLINE; THE NOTES ABOVE APPLY TO ALL. E-3 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS
TYPE |oTUD | TOTAL WIDTH | EIRE RATING UL # STC COMMENTS RS, COURSE OH. OVERHEAD K. FURNISHAND INSTALL FRAMELESS ACCESS DOORS WERE REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO E-4 FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLANS
T 32| 434 m SIM csBC. CT STATE BULDING CODE g;f 2;522& "ACTIVE" BUILDING SYSTEMS, VALVES, ETC. REVIEW LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT
- WALL SECTION SYMBOL Caw CLEAN AND WAX ‘ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
1A 131/2 4.3/4" W/ SOUND ATTENUATION ORD. OVERFLOW ROOF DRAN
B 1512 - D BEARNG A-XXX I o A . L. PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONCEALED WOOD BLOCKING (MIN 1" THICK) WITHIN THE WALL
45/4 o P10, PANT CAVITY FOR ALL SURFACE-MOUNTED ITEMS (BRACKETS, STANDARDS, MILLWORK,
DEG. DEGREE
DET DTl DETAL PART.BD.  PARTICLEBOARD FURNITURE SYSTEMS, COAT HOOKS, AND TOILET ACCESSORIES, ETC.)
| Y DETAL SYMEOL DF. DRINKING FOUNTAN i e M. ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES (PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL) SHALL BE CUT & CAPPED
HEAD \ '-\ o I DIAG. DIAGONAL FLae, PLASTER BELOW FLOOR LINE OR BEHIND WALL LINE - FLOOR OR WALL SHALL BE FINISHED TO
‘ 7 2 X WOOD TOP PLATE - o o PLYWD. PLYWOOD MATCHEXISTING ADJACENT SURFACE.
.: ) 4 on oo "o PROJECTONSCeEeN N.  ALL POWER, DATA/PHONE, AND SECURITY DISCONNECT/RECONNECT TO BE
A . y D5, DOWNSFOUT i e COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. REVISIONS
X X ELEVATIONSYMEOL o RAODC S ey 0. ALLHYAC DIFFUSERS, DUCTWORK, ETC. SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THESE TN
A e PRAN RCP. RENFORCED CONCRETE FIPE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ISSUES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION :
: orwa - ot o RooroRAN OF THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.
: . FINISHED CEILING. SEE O D CAMERAVIEW SYMBOL = P ANSION JONT . eroeces P.  ALLNEW DOOR FRAMES TO START 4" OFF PERPENDICULAR WALL UNLESS
8 '- REFLECTED CE”_ING PL/A\N EL. ELEV. ELEVATION KEQ’D‘ KEQU[KED OTHERW'SE NOTED. 4”
: 7 VIEWSHEET ELEC. ELECTRICAL RAH RIGHT HAND Q. 20% OF ALL BRICK (INCLUDING CHIMNEY) TO BE RE-POINTED. *‘_‘*
— ' " . i O e R. ALLROOM AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE TO BE BY OWNER (N.I.C.). U
] E.P. ELECTRICAL PANEL "
CEILING _ 2 X WOOD STUD 16" 0.C. % SM[ X [SM  DETAILCALL OUT SYMBOLS 6, EQUAL o e e
§ ~ EQUIP. EQUIPMENT
AL AR EWC ELECTRCWATER COOLER oG CODERCORSE
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET EXP. JT. EXPANSION JOINT '
[ rasasmram — = — 1 SECT. SECTION
EXT. EXTERIOR
il & - REFERENCE POINT SYMBOL GST BTG BY ONER oF st SITE LOCATION
FL AN F.D. FLOOR DRAIN SHT. SHEET
@ FDN. FOUNDATION SIM. SIMILAR
o = 3 FE. EIRE EXTINGUISHER SP.CAB. STANDFIPE CABINET Ol g
SEE SCHED. SPEC. SPECIFICATION S
F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET "e;,%
|<—’| FF. FINISHFLOOR sa.0r F  squaRe gy, ook fiver
/\/ i I EIN. EINISH 5.8 STAINLESS STEEL @ i
] FLR. FLOOR ST. STAIN Okt
- - COLUMN GRIDS !
A _ 1 LAYER 5/8” GYP BD. EACH SIDE @7 FLUOR. FLUORESCENT STD. STANDARD é'
BASE # 3 M F.0.B. FACE OF BRICK STL. STEEL & O
| F.0.C. FACE OF CONCRETE STRUC. STRUCTURAL s ‘J‘""’""‘f.';;,
! 1 F.R. FIRE RATED SUSP. SUSPENDED Q{}:" é’o :
= 2x WOODBOTTOM PLATE F.R.P. FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC SYS. SYSTEM %
\/\ (P.T. @ CONCRETE OR MASONRY) FT. FOOT OR FEET T.B. TACKBOARD ) & o,
FTG. FOOTING TEMP. TEMPERED B, /":;_;
FURR. FURRNG 1.0.5. TOP OF STEEL ok ’
& HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE o o ek i,
GA. GAUGE TR TREAD
WOOD STUD PARTITION TYFPE 2 GALY. GALVINIZED T&B TOP AND BOTTOM - & b
EXISTING WALL e o ERALCaNTRACTOR THK. THCK % _I
TYPE [ STUD | TOTALWIDTH [FIRERATING| UL # STC COMMENTS e TV, TYPICAL _—
2 712" 8 3/4" o UL. UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY < I w
HC HANDICAPPED U.ON. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED %
WALL OR OBJECT TO BE DEMOLISHED HDFBD HIGH DENSITY FIBER BOARD B Z
UNDERSEIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF HM. HOLLOW METAL veT VINYL COMPOSTION TILE o
o AREA OF WORK
SHEATHING ABOVE. HO. HOLD OPEN (ELECTRO MAGNETIC) VLE VERIFY NFIELD B O
NEW MTL. STUD WALL HP. HGH FONT VERT. VERTCAL m ~
2 X WOOD WOOD BLOCKING H. HOLR Wi wiTH = — O
= HT. HEIGHT WASH.F.  WASHFOUNTAN S 1 ﬁ é <
N HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION AND W.B. WHTEBOARD &
‘ i W NEW MASONRY WALL AR CONDITIONING W.C. WATER CLOSET : U Z O
i STA-SMOOTHFS 90 FIRE-SHIELD HW. HOT WATER WD. WooD T < L] l_'
/\ COMPOUND W/0 WITHOUT 1 R L) l—' [a% U
| PROJECT W.W.F. WELDED WIRE FABRIC oY () 4 L1 ~
' —l
=3 SN UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF NORTH D: — O < Z
HEAD STRUCTURE ABOVE. 1L = &5 =
2 X WOOD TOP PLATE I_ 9, Z
I PROJECT NORTH o— (aal
N SECOND WOOD TOP PLATE Vv 1T W!” A z
(ONLY @"3C" & "3D" WALL TYPES) I I ; Ly Z 25
/\
: FINISHED CEILING. SEE O (a% < ; —
/ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN < ) < —
! = 7] TRUE NORTH z OU O> ‘C:l'
CEILING = 2x WOOD STUD @ 16" 0.C. ; pd
! L)
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET IF O [a'4
APPLICABLE
e AT |
SEE SCHED. MOUNT]NG HE]GHTS FOR HAND]CAPPED ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES DRAWING TITLE:
A DRAWING LIST, ABBREVIATIONS,
195! SZ\EQY;SETYPE X'518 GYP.ED. GRAPHICS LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES,
f MOUNTING HEIGHTS
BASE |~ SECONDWOODEBOTTOMFLATE o — ©
s (ONLY @"3C" &."3D" WALL TYPES) 2&MIN, 4 FAUCET CONTROLS WITHIN
> 2 x 4 WOOD BOTTOM PLATE P = 11" OF FACE OF SINK )
N (P.T. @ CONCRETE OR MASONRY) e e H & MN.
® T KNEE & TOE — ]
il
oD b—0r CLEARANCES y
U-305 NOTE: FILL ALL VOIDS CONTINUOUSLY, INCLUDING G —9 9 1 \ 4
> = = SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
ANNULAR SPACE OF DUCT/PIPE PENETRATIONS, W/ _ S - T w Z - o o £
COMPRESSIBLE MINERAL FIBER (THERMOFIBER) TO — © B NSULATED = £ | M 2 < <+ As indicated ABS PAL
MAINTAIN PARTITION RATING. MEET ASTME 119, & PIPES o N | — ——
|
FIRE - RATED WOOD STUD PARTITION TYPE 3 WATER CLOSET SWING-UP GRAB BAR VERTICAL LAVATORY WN‘— MIRROR FIRE EXTINGUISHER F.E.
GRAB BAR GRAB BAR : CABINET (NO CABINET)
TYPE | 5TUD [TOTALWIDTH|FIRERATING| UL# | STC COMMENTS (SURFACE, SEMI-
3 |312"  43/4" 1HR. U-305 ( THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNATED HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE. J RECESSED e
3A | 31/2" 43/4" 1HR. U-305 W/ SOUND ATTENUATION AND FLUSH
*SINKS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES HAVE PIPE PROTECTION.
26 |512"| 63/4" 1HR. | U-305 MOUNTED)
. . : *ALL ACCESSORIES ARE MOUNTED 48" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
3C |51/2 634 1HR. U-505 LOAD BEARING W/ SOUND ATTENUATION *THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE HAS 36" CLEARANCE THROUGHOUT (32" CLEARANCE FOR DOORWAYS). DATE: JOB NUMBER:
3D |31/2"|  43/4 1HR. U-305 LOAD BEARING W/ SOUND ATTENUATION *ALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED SURFACES. 06 OCTOBER 2014 14046
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CODE INFORMATION

PROJECT SCOPE: .............. Renovations to existing building 9. OCCUPANCY LOAD: Req. Design Total Provided Exit Capacity
LOCATION: ... e 121 Old Mine Road, Trumbull, Connecticut NOTE: If a wing or portion of the building (1004, Table 1004.1.2) (1005, Table 1005.1)
ZONING: ..., Zone: Residence Zone A is subject to locking, each entire side shall Basement: 4 occ. 120 occ.
Proposed Use: ~ Business be considered separately for occupant First Floor: 10 occ. 330 occ
Building Footprint: - 1,025 GSF load, means of egress, number of exits, the  gecond Floor: 5 occ. 120 occ
. 1 exiting with the entire facility “open”.
. face of exterior wall = face of foundation
i DATE OF PROJECTED CONSTRUCTION: ................ 2014
1-HR FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ESTIMATED DATE OF COMPLETION: oo 2015 10. MODIFICATIONS: Modification # Code Section Reference Approval Date ANTINOZZ1 ASSOCIATES
ASSEMBLY BELOW THIS AREA - UL 1. USE GROUP: Existing: Business - Group B N/A ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR
DESIGNNO. L501 imary): ~ Busi 11. ACCESSIBLE BUILDING: Designated URE € >
R J — (Chapter 3) New (Primary): Business - Group B : : esignate
Ny BUSINESS = NOTE: FILL ALL VOIDS CONTINUOUSLY, New (Incidental): Storage - Group S-1 YES (First
e INCLUDING ANNULAR SPACE OF DUCT/PIPE > CONSTRUCTION TYPE Min mequ d' T 95 - P (Chapter 11) Floor only)
. : inimum Required:  Type
PENETRATIONS, W/ COMFPRESSIBLE MINERAL ) _ o 12.  MINIMUM PLUMBING EIXTURE COUNT:
FIRER (THERMOF[BER) TO MAINTAIN (Chapter 6, Table 601) Actual Provided: Type 5 (B) existing . o . .
PARTITION RATING. MEET ASTME 119 (2902, Table 2902.1, IPC Chapter 4) For each type of occupancy in each separate building or entire facility.
LINES OF 5-0" SLOPED CEILING 3. BUILDING HEIGHT: Allowable: 2 stories / 40 FT USE GROUP: Business - Group B NUMBER OF FIXTURES
. * .
HEIGHT = AREA BOUNDARY (Chapter 5, Table 503) Actual: 2 stories / 14'-11" (to mid-point of highest roof) DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD: 150cc* REQUIRED =~ PROVIDED gl?TTP\%?ZT,TA\gg(])%?XTES PC
COMMON PATH = EXIT ACCESS = 19"-10" _ .y 2 (# stories above grade) Water Closets: _ Male: L . 071 Faifield Avenue
Height Modifications to Table 503: none (For urlpals, see IPC Section 419.2) Female: 1 1* Bridgeport CT
4. BUILDING AREA: (SF) EXISTING  NEW TOTALS Lavatories: Male: L r fel: (20%) 3771300
(Chapter 5, Table 503) Basement: 700 + 0 = 709 Female: L i ox: (203) 378-
NOTE: SF = interior face First Floor: 934 + 0 = 934 Bathtubs or Showers: . N/A N/A 301 Meritt 7
of exterior wall per 502.1 Second Floor: 473+ 0 = 473 Drinking Fountains (see IPC Section 410.1): 1 1 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
_ 36" STAIR WIDTH (<50 0CC.) Othe.r: . - Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antinozzi.com
’ =120 0CC. CAPACITY TOTAL: 2116 + 0 = 2116 Service sink: (per building) 1 1
| El These documents have been prepared
- (Total Floor Area) . - . . . . . > ' , '
5 AREA MODIFICATIONS TO TABLE N/A Separate facilities not required per 2902.2 Exception #3. Basement occupants not included; non-simultaneous use. specifically for this project. Reproduction or
* 503: o . : . other use of these documents is prohibited
B i (for each separate building as defined by fire walls and/or exterior walls) _ _ ) ] ] ) without the approval of the Architect.
6. CASE 1 - SINGLE OCCUPANCY OR NONSEPARATED USES: ** Provided hot and cold water dispenser with water line and filter — see plumbing dwgs.
(302.3.1) (Allowable Area 506.4) 13. SPRINKLER PROTECTION: NO CERTACATION:
a. Adjusted Building Area: (SF) 934 + 1.00 = 9340 14,  ARESHAULL BUILDING NO
. " CONDITIONS:
(actual bldg area, largest floor)  (conversion factor) o615
b. Allowable Area per Floor (A a): (SF) 1.00 X 9000 = 9,000 15.  CODES TO WHICH THIS PROJECT WAS DESIGNED:
(conversion factor) (tabular area, Table 503) State Building Code w/ Supplement(s): 2005 State Building Code - State of Connecticut (including 2013 amendments)
c. Total Actual Floor Area: (SF) 2,116 2003 International Mechanical Code
CODE PLAN - SECOND FLOOR (all stories, not including basements) 2003 International Plumbing Code
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" d. Allowable Floor Area: (SF) 9,000 X 2 = 18,000 2005 NFPA 70 National Electrical Code
(all stories, not including basements) (AQ) (number of stories; 3 max.) 2009 International Energy Conservation Code (including 2011 CT amendments)
7. CASE 2 - MIXED OCCUPANCY SEPARATED USES: N/A ICC / ANSI A117.1-2003 Accessible and Usable Building and Facilities
(302.3.2) (Allowable Area 506.4) State Fire Code w/ Supplement(s): 2005 Connecticut State Fire Safety Code
8. FIRE-RESISTANT RATINGS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601): 2006 and 2009 Amendments
RATING (hours 16. ADDITIONAL EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: 2011 NFPA70 National Electrical CodeREQUIRED ~ PROVIDED REVISIONS
| ours . : . . -
BUILDING ELEMENT Number of Exits (or exit access doorways): ............... Basement: 1 min. 1 DESCRIPTION
o _ REQUIRED ~ PROVIDED (1014.1 & 1018.1) First Floor: 1 min. 2 :
d?j\, 1. Strut?tural frame: (including columns, girders, trusses) ................cocee... . 0 0 Second Eloor 1 min. 1
2.Bearing Walls: ..o Exterior: 0 0
- Interior: 0 0 ol
) ) S .~ Ohour @<30 Total Building: 1 2
— ﬁ —_—— - 3. Nonbearing walls and partitions: ..................coeeeeiiiin, Exterior: 0 houf®@ > 30 0 Number of Accessible Exits: 1 1
[ L L L | SfTaNbIetf)S 02)_ lls and partitions: ft. 0 Exit Access Travel Distance: ...........cocovevveviinieninnn Basement: 75  FT max 33-11"
Bl - INonbearing walls and partitions. Interior: 0 0 (Tables 1015.1 or 1018.2) First Floor: 75 FT max 35'-6"
T 5. Floor construction: (including supporting beams & joists) .................... 0 0 Second Floor: 75 FT max 19-10"
E 6. Roof construction: (including supporting beams & joists) .................... 0 0
L Common Path of Egress Travel: (1013.3) ....ovvviiiiiiiiiiiien Business <30 occ. 100  FT max 35'-6"
| g 8a. OTHER FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (hours):
— : Incidental Use Areas (Table 302.1.1): REQUIRED PROVIDED Stairway width: (1005.1, 1007.3, 1009.1) ...........c....e. Non-accessible; <50 occ. 36" min. 36"
—— / @ Storage Roomover 100 SF: ... 1 hr or sprinklers 1 Corridor Width: (1005.1 & 1016.2 <50 36" . mi 36"
== BUSINESS I — Separation of mixed occupancies (302.3, 706.3.6, & Table 302.3.2): N/A N/A orridor Width: ( . ) occ. min.
—_ 9345F 00CC ? Exit & vertical exit enclosures (706.3.2 & 1019.1): ........vvvvevnenrinneinrennnn. 1 1 Corridor Dead Ends: (1016.3) ....cvuvriniriiteieieee e eeee e e e e e e 20 FT max 8'-6"
—_ 100 I I i Shaft ENCIOSUIES (707.4): ..ueiie e e e e 1 fire dampers Exit or Exit Access Doorway Arrangement (1014.2)...................... 1 Exit Req'd N/A N/A
== Fire Walls (705.4): ... uiiie e N/A N/A _
. |- Fire partitions (708.3): .....ooeeeiieie i, 1 1 Multiple Means of Egress: (1005.1.1) (R-1) *R=C
— | SMOKE Barfiers (709.3): .......vvveeeeeeeee e e 1 N/A Basement: 0 occ. min N/A
— I : Horizontal assemblies (711.3): .......ccoovumuuiiiieeeeeeieeieiiiiii e 1 1 First Floor: 0 occ. min N/A
T i i Second Floor: 0 occ. min N/A
E 0 _' Corridors (Table 1016.1): ..vniriiiie e 0 BUS'P{%S;)(l Exit 0
_. - = E T T - Other fire-resistance rating reqUIrEMENtS: ...........coeeieeeeiinieniemiiiiiiee N/A N/A
" I 0 1 LN I o\ 1 (uncommon/specialized rating requirements - i.e. NFPA)
i = ’ —I
165
COMMON PATH = EXIT ACCESS = 35™-6" _I W
: D 5
MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH =160 OCC. s ) O
CODE LEGEND 0 _xEo
CODE PLAN - FIRST FLOOR S GESS
TR / AREAINSQUARE FEET . e g MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE < Z @) —
T XX SE FROM FURTHEST POINT IR,
S~ =XX0OCC—=— ROOM OCCUPANCY LOAD ~ L — L
& ACCESSIBLE AREA OR EXIT T <C —J
N OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR D: T @) Z —
— FLUSH FLOOR CONDITION prd c'SZS D)
ACTUAL EGRESS OCCUPANCY OF O < > =
/ DOOR, STAIR OR CORRIDOR ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL U _1 U A z
XX o TIGHT TO DECK ;L
X EXIT CAPACITY ( > L. — =5 Z: a5
N—— MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EGRESS OCCUPANCY st nmmt s mm s st TTV[VgHHTOEOR SSCEKRATED WALL O § Z =~ 0O x
R OF DOOR, STAIR OR CORRIDOR ( ) < S = —
- H [ T ——— — — SMOKE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION O < ;
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/ - - ——XX—
L / & 1AHR FIRE si\\ﬂzp FLTO OR/AC E'L)\NG “ ACCUMULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD SMOKE BARRIER @) =
SSEMBLY ABOVE THIS AREA - LL (1 HOUR RATED) O
| / DESIGN NO. LEO! —~
EXIT ACCESS = 3% -11" —— ' NOTE: FILL ALL VOIDS CONTINUOUSLY, L y L
\' INCLUDING ANNULAR SPACE OF DUCT/FIFE
PENETRATIONS, W/ COMFPRESSIBLE MINERAL M
' FIBER (THERMOFIBER) TO MAINTAIN
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GENERAL DEMOLITIONNOTES

_— === A. THESE NOTES ARE FOR INTENT PURFOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESFONSIBLE
] L i FOR REMOVING ALL QUANTITIES OF ALLITEMS AS REQUIRED TO COMFLETE THIS

_______ PROJECT AS SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

B. THESE NOTES ARE FOR INTENT PURFOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESFONSIBLE
FOR REMOVING ALL QUANTITIES OF ALLITEMS AS REQUIRED TO COMFLETE THIS
PROJECT AS SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

\
\
\
\
@ | C. ALLCUTTING, PATCHING & DEMOLITION REQUIRED BY ALL TRADES FOR THIS PROJECT ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
o | INNEW AND EXISTING AREAS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
- — / | 4 | \ M L] D. DISCONNECT OR DISABLE ALL AFFECTED UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. ALL ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
\ | — == = | \ ABANDONED UTILITY LINES (PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL. DATA, ALARM) SHALL BE CUT &
\ ®T"= I | y \ CAPPED BELOW FLOOR LINE OR BEHIND WALL LINE. FLOOR OR WALL SHALL BE FINISHED
\ ] N \ TO MATCHEXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES.
| | =T | | | E. ANY UNUSED ELECTRICAL, SECURITY, OR OTHER SUCH JUNCTION BOXES OR CONTROL
| | — === LL - | PANELS SHALL BE REMOVED.
| | ====1 | F. G.C.TO CONFIRM STAGING AREAS WITH OWNER TO MINIMIZE THE DISTURBANCE OF
3 % ] e L 7@4/ 7777777777 ol DAILY BUILDING OPERATIONS AND TO PROTECT EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS (PAVEMENT, COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
=] - SIDEWALKS, LANDSCAPING, ETC.) FROM DAMAGE. Q%T'F'\(‘j?fzé'l ﬁSAS\ZgLAeTES' PC.
LT JT G. REMOVE ALL EXISTING FINISH FLOORING DOWN TO EXISTING SUBSTRATE. Bridgeport CT
| N H. REMOVE EXISTING WOOD SILL AND DRIP CAP AT ALL FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS. Tel: (203) 377-1300
1 - @ | . SEE ROOF PLAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION WORK NOT Fax: (203) 378-3002
¢@ —_—— Q NOTED HERE. '
‘ Q J. REMOVE ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ©YSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED LIGHT FIXTURES 301 Meritt 7~
- AND ACCESSORIES COMPLETELY THROUGHOUT THE FIRST FLOOR. ALSO SEE ’T\leorﬂ?/z%g') ggggjggcu* Oéfﬁ\lvw antromieom
N ELECTRICAL REMOVAL DRAWINGS. V.LF. ' ' '
> K. SEE MEP REMOVAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT SHOWN HERE.
? - ﬁ Thesg ‘documen’rfs hovg been preporeq
specifically for this project. Reproduction or
TL Tl_, o’(her use of these documents is |_orohibi’red
<@ & DEM O L]TION NOTES /@ without the approval of the Architect.
R S 7 N L
| @ 1 REMOVE EXISTING STAIR, LANDINGS, AND RAILINGS COMPLETELY
\ 2 REMOVE EXISTING BATHROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES COMPLETELY
\ 3 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND HARDWARE COMPLETELY
\ 4 REMOVE EXISTING STEP COMPLETELY
| 5  REMOVE PORTION OF WALL TO CREATE NEW OPENING. SEE CONSTRUCTION PLANS.
| 6  REMOVE EXISTING ENTRANCE RAMP AND RAILING COMPLETELY. SAVE BEST

COMPONENTS TO COMPLETE WORK AT LANDING OUTSIDE DOCR #104. REMOVE
ALL ASSOCIATED SUPPORT STRUCTURES AND FOOTINGS.

7 EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE TO BE
RELOCATED. CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION W/ FIRE MARSHALL.

& REMOVE EXISTING AIR CONDENSER AND CONCRETE PAD COMPLETELY. REFER TO
MEP DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

9 REMOVE EXISTING ALUMINUM CLAD SIDING FULL HEIGHT.
_— — 10 REMOVE EXISTING DAMAGED BRICKS COMPLETELY ONFIRST (6) TREADS. V.L.F. - DESCRIPTION

1 REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING FLOOR STRUCTURE COMPLETELY TO CREATE NEW
OPENING. FLOOR JOISTS TO BEAR ONNEW LOAD-BEARING WALL BELOW.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING/BRACING BETWEEN EACH JOIST. COORDINATE

REVISIONS

1 CERTIFICATION:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

O
IR
U

WITH NEW WORK.
12 REMOVE EXISTING BATHROOM VENT STACK COMPLETELY - SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
13 REMOVE EXISTING MIRROR AND TRACK COMPLETELY.

5ECO[\”? FL OOR DEMOLITION PLAN 14 REMOVE EXISTING ENTRANCE TILE COMPLETELY.

SCALE: 1/47=1-0 15 REMOVE GYPSUM BOARD (BOTH SIDES) TO PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

16 REMOVE GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED TO FACILITATE PLUMBING WORK,
[ ACOUSTICAL WORK, AND PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES.

17  REMOVE EXISTING MECHANICAL DUCTWORK - SEE MECHANICAL DWGS.
1&  REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS AND INTERIOR WINDOW CASING COMPLETELY.
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- ® LOOSE LINTEL SCHEDULE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
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— . . . . ; ; . } . . . ) ) ] ) ] ] g SPAN LINTEL SIZE REMARKS DESICN BASIS
] i i i GOVERNING CODE ovvvoeoveeeoeevoeeeeeeeesese s 2005 STATE BUILDING CODE + MOISTURE CONTENT OF ALL FRAMING LUMBER WHEN DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT SITE
; / : UP TO 4°-0" L4x31/2%x5/16 2009 CONNECTICUT AMENDMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 19%.
g " o " g ENERAL NOTES:
&-7+ P / / P o' -4"4 OVER 4-0" 70 &-0" L Ox B2k 35 G LNOTES NAILING AND OTHER FASTENING SHALL BE AS PER TABLE 2304.9.1, FASTENING
- . - X X SCHEDULE, OF THE 2005 STATE OF CONNECTICUT BUILDING CODE.
-1 SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND BEAR ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
THE CHECKER’S INITIALS BEFORE BEING SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT.
, ! LOOSE LINTEL NOTES: CHECKER'S L5 BEFO GSU 0 CHITEC PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE NOMINAL 5/8" THICK SQUARE EDGE EXTERIOR
: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, ANGLES, AND GRADE CDX AND CONTAIN (4) INNER PLIES. ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
! ! 1. PROVIDE (1) ANGLE FOR EVERY 4" OF MASONRY WALL THICKNESS WHERE ANGLES ARE NOTED. EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE NOMINAL 3/4" THICK SQUARE EDGE EXTERIOR
: GRADE.
CORRIDOR STORAGE o 2. ALL ANGLE LINTELS SHALL BE PLACED LONG LEG VERTICAL (LLY) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE
; Cn SAFETY CODES AND REGULATIONS DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.
¥ ALL EXTERIOR LINTELS PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED
i 2 AFTER FABRICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A123, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ENGINEERED WOOD FPRODUCTS
' Y CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURE AND SEQUENCE, AND TO ENSURE THE SAFETY COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
@/ 4. PROVIDE MINIMUM 8" BEARING EACHEND. (M.0. + 1-4") OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENT PARTS DURING FOLLOWING ERECTION, JOISTS SHALL BE SHEATHED AND PROTECTED TO ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
- < ] CONSTRUCTION. THIS INCLUDES THE ADDITION OF WHATEVER SHORING, MAINTAIN STRESS-GRADED MOISTURE CONTENT NOT TO EXCEED 19%. 271 Fairfield Avenue
i = BRACING, UNDERPINNING, ETC. THAT MAY BE NECESSARY. Bridgeport CT
@ = @ & LGN WITH CHASE WAL MICROLLAM LYL MEMBERS USED FOR BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING Tel: (203) 377-1300
2 = WHERE DETAILS ARE NOT INDICATED, THEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED TYPICAL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE UNIT STRESSES: Fax: (203) 378-3002
= / ONFIRST FLOOR WOOD HEADER SCHEDULE AND APPLY AT SAME AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS.
EXTREME FIBER INBENDING . ...vecooesoveeeseoeeeessseoeesseseessessssesssss s s s esessons Fb = 2,600 PSI 301 Merritt 7
o FLOOR LIVE LOAD: HORIZONT AL SHEAR .1ttt ettt ettt settseiate e ste s setvt e sttt e ssatsssassesareessatsesstnes Fv= 285 FP9S| Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
ROUGH OFENING HEADER SIZE REMARKS ’ TENSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN. cvvv e eeeeeeeess st seseeeeseesneseseeeseesentssenessasaenaens Ft =1,555 FSl Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antfinozzicom
AREA: UNIFORM LOAD: CONCENTRATED LOAD: COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN v eesseeeesseessssesesseesssssesssesenes Fc= 750F5I
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OFFICES 50 PSF 2000 LBS COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN.eeeevvveeeevoveeeseseeeesssseeeseesseessssossesesesesesssons Fc= 2,510 P3l
UPTO ©-0" 5-13/4x71/4MICROLLAM LYL J These documents have been prepared
BELOW OR ON FRAMING PLANS Loaaj\ /Puiuc QSEAS 100 PSF MODULUS OF ELASTICITY v soveoeesssseeesssesesesssesesesssssesssssssesssssseseessssssssssenees E = 1,900,000 FSI specifically for this project. Reproduction or
MECHANICAL ROOMS 150 PSF other use of these documents is prohibited
@ @ OYER 6’-0"T0 &-0" 3-13/4%x91/2 MICROLLAM LYL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED STORAGE 125 PSF without the approval of the Architect.
BELOW OR ONFRAMING PLANS STAIRS, LANDINGS, PLATFORMS 100 PSF 300 LBS
PARTITIONS 20 FPSF L2 CERTIFICATION:
- - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (4in* OF TREAD)
. . i} ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE FT.
OVER &-0"T012°-0 3-13/4x17/8MCROLLAM LVL BELOW OF ON FRAMING PLANS 6 TONS PER 5Q. FT
WOOD HEADER NOTES: STRUCTURAL LUMBER
éTZRDO\/:'EE ’\g“\g”\gu/’\i?Eg’ﬁ'/Nﬁ ;igig&ﬁ 56 LAT ASCPK@NSFUJL[(;%’DOA(TZQS\ r/\‘ ‘; S \?E’;/ 2, ';{Tigh?“gfi?ﬁ%i;;gu STRUCTURAL LUMBER USED FOR BRIDGING, BLOCKING AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FRAMING
. ) MEMéERS (PR’ O’V|DE 5X 1/’4” FULL WIDTH OF JEMBER* PARALLA& Pl POST SUPPORT_S e SHALL BE NOT LESS THANNO. 2 GRADE DOUGLAS FIR AND SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
| I | : 174 (x ) : ALLOWABLE UNIT STRESSES:
2. AT 2X4 WALLS, PROVIDE TWO MEMBERS WHERE THREE MEMBERS ARE SCHEDULED FOR 2x6 WALLS IN TABLE ABOVE.
' ' ALL JACKS AND FULL STUDS SHALL BE 2><45 OR R]PPED DO\NN 1_5/4” X 5_/[/2” PARALLAM PSLS ]N L]EU OF 1_5/4’5 X 5_1/4” Eé;;KZEO’\ANE_r;\[l—BZEé,\,{\EENDlNG --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- FFbV:— &97; ;gll
PARALLAMPELS. THE NUMBER OF JACKS AND FULL STUDS SHALL REMAINTHE SAME FOR A GIVEN SPAN RANGE. TENSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN.oeoeevveeeeseeeeeseeeeeees s s essssssssessssssess s s Ft = &25FP5l
! ' 3. NAILING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THAT REQ'D BY TABLE 2304.9.1, FASTENING SCHEDULE, OF THE 2005 STATE OF  COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN..ovvveooeeeeeveee oo eeeseeeeee Fc= 385FPS|
CONNECTICUT BUILDING CODE. COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN..eeeevvveeeeveeeeeseeeesessseseseseseses s sssesssssses s Fc = 1,050 PSI
. : MODULUS OF ELASTICITY v eeeseeseeseesseeseseeeseesssaseessesseesessesseasesseeseeesenn E = 1,700,000 FSI REVISIONS
‘ 4. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN FLOOR. JOISTS DIRECTLY BELOW ALL WOOD POSTS AND JACK STUDS.
L] . DESCRIPTION

|
I

I

|

[T 0T
—— 7
-
R

CONSTRUCTIONNOTES ,O

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING.
NEW CHASE FOR HYAC SYSTEM. REFER TO MEP DWGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

NEW DOWNSPOUT WITH ELBOW AND NEW CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK. MATCHEXISTING
DOWNSPOUTS - V.I.F.

|

3
[§V
N —

®
»

T
|
|
|
L

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

e
SCALE: V4" =10 - @ 4 INFILL EXISTING OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION - V.LF.
5  EXISTING HEARTH TO REMANN.
ﬂ 6 4"STEP DOWN. PROVIDE NEW SLIP-RESISTANT NOSING PER FINISH DRAWINGS.
Al 7 INSTALL SHELVES, FULL DEPTH OF OPENING. PROVIDE BLOCKING - TYP. SIMILAR TO
DETAIL B4/A-850.
@ 8  JANITOR SERVICE SINK - SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
{640 9 MICROWAVE FURNISHED BY OWNER.

10 REFRIGERATOR FURNISHED BY OWNER.

11 NEWWOOD STAIR W/ METAL HANDRAILS. REFER TO DRAWING A-640 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

12 TIEEXISTING GUTTER DOWNSPOUT TO NEW DRAIN PIPE. TRENCH PIPE TO DAYLIGHT.
RESTORE ASSOCIATED ASPHALT, GROUND COVER, LANDSCAPING, ETC. TO ORIGINAL
CONDITION.

15 RE-USE EXISTING LUMBER FROM DEMOLISHED RAMP TO CREATE NEW RAILING TO
MATCHAESTHETIC OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF LANDING.

14 PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK EXTENSION. MATCH AND EXTEND PITCH OF
EXISTING SIDEWALK (1/4" PER FOOT MAX.). DRILL AND EPOXY DOWELS INTO
ADJACENT SIDEWALK TO PREVENT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING. 5"MIN. THICK CONCRETE
(3,000 PSI) WITH 6x6 10/10 W.W.F. OVER 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. BROOM FINISH TOP.

15 RELOCATED WALL-MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER. CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION W/ FIRE
MARSHALL.

i 16 NEW CONDENSER UNIT AND CONCRETE EQUIPMENT FAD. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS
3 | FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

‘? - 18 PROVIDE 3 1/2" THICK SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET TO FILL WALL CAVITY, FULL
‘@1 HEIGHT.
3B *- ALIGN A4

RECEPTION/
WAITING ROOM

7 -01/2"%

’ 19 INFILL FLOOR OPENING WITHNEW FLOOR STRUCTURE AND T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
———————————————————— - TO MATCHEXISTING ADJACENT FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, FLUSH. SCREW AND GLUE

@/ > @ PLYWOOD - TYPICAL. V.LF.
A T 20 PROVIDE ASPHALTIC SEALCOATING AND RE-STRIPING ON ENTIRE ASPHALT PARKING

® @ 2-5" AREA. PROVIDE (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE CLOSEST TO NEW MAIN ENTRANCE
DOOR. RE-SEAL DRIVEWAY, ONLY DOWN TO LOWER PARKING AREA. PATCHAND
ALIGN WITH SECOND REPAIR ALL POTHOLES. SWEEP AND PROVIDE CRACK FILLER PRIOR TO TOP COAT.

SNV FLOOR WALL - V.LF. VERIFY EXACT AREA IN FIELD.
1| Bz 21 INSTALL STRUCTURAL HEADER AND LINTEL FOR NEW OPENING. SEE CORRESPONDING
777777 3D - é:) =

CENTER WALLONEXISTING —
COLUMNS (ALIGN WITHFIRST

FLOOR WALLS) - V.L.F. f—————= — —
) ™ _ar_ | =<

777777 _— ~
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STORAGE | E— ALIGN INSIDE FACE OF WALL WITH A-301 (*‘2
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SECOND FLOOR WALLS - V.I.F.

MECHANICAL
ROOM

13°-01/2"+

H====== OFFICE 22 NEW DOOR FRAME WITH SIDE LITE

-® e 23 NEW BATHROOM VENT STACK.

404" 7 24 NEW 1" CLEAR INSULATED GLASS UNIT W/ PAINTED WOOD STOPS AROUND PERIMETER
] ] =

SCHEDULES ON THIS SHEET.
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ONEACH SIDE.
GROUP ROOM 25 EXTEND EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB TO FACE OF BUILDING.

@ 26 ADD NEW ELBOW AND CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK TO EXISTING DOWNSFPOUT. PITCH
AWAY FROM BUILDING.

ALIGN ‘*

1A 1/4" =] 27 NEW FIRE-RATED GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING (5/8" TYPE "X") ON EXISTING WOOD
_ 37 FRAMING. SEE ADJACENT WALL TYPE FOR ADDITIONAL FIRE-RATING WORK.

28 FUTURE EXTERIOR STAIR ENCLOSURE, ALL BY OWNER (N.L.C.)
_ 29 LINE OF CANVAS AWNING W/ ALUMINUM FRAME. SEE ELEVATIONS.

A 30 PROVIDE 5/8" THICK CEMENT BACKER BOARD (NATIONAL GYPSUM PERMABASE OR
EQUAL). SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF WALL TILE WORK. BASEMENT, FIRST, & SECOND FLOOR

% PROVIDE MOISTURE- AND MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING ON ALL PLANS
WALLS IN THIS SPACE.
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| I I I I 1 [ s+ 32 PROVIDE FLUSHHEADER AT THIS DOOR. ADJUST FIRST FLOOR FRAMING
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EXIST. OIL TANK

DRAWING TITLE:

@;ﬂ @ fnl 104 ' Il @ ﬁ\@ @ ACCORDINGLY.

//®// //@/ - SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
As indicated ABS PAL
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DATE: JOB NUMBER:

06 OCTOBER 2014 14046

PROJECT
NORTH

B1

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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ROOF PLAN

GENERAL ROOF NOTES

A.

THESE NOTES ARE FOR GENERAL INTENT PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO BE
RESFONSIBLE FOR REMOVING ALL QUANTITIES OF ALL ITEMS AS REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE THIS PROJECT AS SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

ALL SURFACES DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION & NEW CONSTRUCTION OFERATIONS
SHALL BE PATCHED & REFPAIRED TO MATCH & BLEND W/ EXISTING ADJACENT
SURFACES U.O.N.

ALL CUTTING, PATCHING & DEMOLITION REQUIRED BY ALL TRADES FOR THIS
PROJECT INNEW AND EXISTING AREAS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

G.C. TO CONFIRM STAGING AREAS WITH OWNER TO MINIMIZE THE DISTURBANCE OF
DAILY BUILDING OFERATIONS AND TO PROTECT EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS
(PAVEMENT, SIDEWALKS, LANDSCAFING, ETC.) FROM DAMAGE.

EXISTING SATELITE DISHES, ANTENNAS, ETC. AND OTHER ROOF MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED AND RE-INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ROOF CONSTRUCTIONNOTES
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1

w

&
9

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF SHINGLES (ASSUME (1) LAYER), FELT, UNDERLAYMENT, AND
ALL ASSOCIATED ANCHORAGE DOWN TO SHEATHING. REPLACE WITHNEW
ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OVER 15# FELT - TYPICAL.

TIE EXISTING GUTTER DOWNSPOUT TO NEW DRAIN PIPE.
LINE OF BUILDING BELOW.

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FLASHING WITHNEW ALUMINUM FLASHING.
SEE DETAIL B4/ A-150

EXISTING ROOF PENETRATION TO REMAIN. SEE DETAIL A3/A-150.

NEW TRADITIONAL OPAGUE FABRIC ALUMINUM-FRAMED AWNING WITH SIDE PANELS -
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

WRAP EXISTING FASCIA BOARD WITHNEW ALUMINUM CLADDING. SEE DETAIL
A1/A-150.

NEW FLASHING AT EXISTING CHIMNEY, SEE DETAILS ON DWG. A-150.
NEW ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT.

10 PROVIDE NEW ICE AND WATER MEMBRANE ON ENTIRE ROOF SURFACE, UNDER

SHINGLES.

PROJECT
NORTH
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CERTIFICATION:

ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

REVISIONS
2 . DESCRIPTION
/ EXISTING BRICK TO REMAIN -
EXISTING BRICK TO REMAIN - :
| SOFT METAL WEDGE INTO %/4" DEEP SAW-CUT
SOFT METAL WEDGE INTO 3/4" DEEP SAW-CUT CHIMNEY AT MORTAR JOINT NEW 5/8" INSULATION BOARD AND HORIZONTAL VINYL SIDING.
CHIMNEY AT MORTAR JOINT
NEW SEALANT
NEW SEALANT  ~ |
: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING METAL FLASHING WITH
INSERT NEW COPPER COUNTERFLASHING WITH NEW ALUMINUM FLASHING. SECURE NEW SHINGLES
INSERT NEW COPPER COUNTERFLASHING WITH UNBROKEN TOP HEM FOR FRICTION UNDER NEW FLASHING WITH HEMMED EDGE.
UNBROKEN TOP HEM FOR FRICTION
REMOVE EXISTING METAL FLASHING AND COUNTER UL <
REMOVE EXISTING METAL FLASHING AND . FLASHING AND REPLACE WITHNEW COPPER /' ' 1 3
COUNTER FLASHING AND REFLACE WITHNEW = FLASHING AS SPECIFIED S| =
COPPER FLASHING AS SPECIFIED 2 |5 > 2 30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
N o
NEW COPPER APRON FLASHING WITH HEMMED S NEW COPPER STEP FLASHING BENEATH SHINGLES A S
EDGE ABOVE SHINGLES 0 I 0
\ ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES 15 LB FELT

15 LBFELT . =
- EXISTING PLYWOOD SHEATHING

" M\N |
EXISTING PLYWOOD SHEATHING i IOLBFELT A - I
/ PRVEZA EXISTING PLYWOOD SHEATHNG ————
J m
VAIVINE D Z.
M _~%Eo
271 DETAIL - ROOF TO CHIMNEY 23| PETAIL - ROOF TO CHIMNEY 271 SLOPE TO WALL S OE T <
SCALE: 3" =1-0" SCALE: 3" =1-0" SCALE: 3" =1-0" < Z 1 9 —
D 20557
L <Y 7
| LY 5S35
30 YEAR ARCHTECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES — g WV JW;m A z
> O, BACKCAP AN LL — a Z M
15 LB FELT FLASHING >— O
ICE & WATER MEMBRANE MINIMUM ’ O ~ Z O [a'4
EXISTING PLYWOOD ROOF DECK - =] R 50 YEAR ARCHTECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHNGLES \’/ % \ < o= _ —
30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ( \ 2 O < o~
| >
5 LB FELT ! | 15 LB FELT ONE-PIECE 4 d Pe \ Z O > =
CONTINUOUS METAL DRIP EDGE —+—=— ! COPPER UPSLOPE N O
ICE & WATER MEMBRANE ! ; EXISTING ROOF PENETRATION TO REMAIN —— CRICKET \ =
| | -
—_——————— e — - [ [ \ AN 4‘\ L)
PPER COUNTEREXASHN
METAL DRIF EDCE ! ! NEW PIPE FLANGE OR PENETRATION COFFER COU SFN \ \ O Y
, | | FLASHING CAULK & SOLDER JOINTS @ N
! : : COPPER STEP FLASHING. - ‘ AN V4 COPPER FRONT I—
, ! ! FLANGE OVER LOWER NEW SHINGLES 7 TYFICAL “\ BASE FLASHING
— ) (
: % | | \\ /VJ COPPER CAF FLASHING \V‘lﬁ\ / DRAWING TITLE:
| |
! . . N\ l&&*\hk I ROOF DETAILS
| | . COPPER BASE FLASHING —Xy &‘ S~
, | | ; S COPPER APRON
NEW PVC FASCIAIBOARD ————= : : / ‘ N~ »( FLASHING WITH
l I I SIDES OF CHIMNEY ARE FLASHED USING \ HEMMED DRIF EDGE
=77 : : PIECES OF BASE FLASHING INSTALLED WITH '
— i i NEW SHINGLES CUT T0 FIT AROUND AND EACH COURSE OF SHINGLES. THE UPPER EDGE \”
A2 OF EACH PIECE OF FLASHING SHOULD EXTEND
. | OVER FLANGE. APPLY BEAD OF ROOFING , N
A-701 A-701 | | TAR T0 ADHERE SHINGLE 2" ABOVE EACH COURSE OF SHINGLES. THE
| | LOWER EDGE SHOULD BE 1/2" ABOVE THE SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
N I S pemdes | w5 | oA
EXTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR ——— INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL ';I\EVDV Ség Z@iﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁg 5 THE WALL AND ONTO THE ROOF MIN. OF 4. DRAWING NO.
WALL |

EAVE DETAIL

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

RAKE DETAIL TYPICAL ROOF PENETRATION Al CHIMNEY FLASHING A—' 1 5 O

SCALE: 3" =1-0" A3 SCALE: 11/2"=17-0" SCALE: 11/2"=17-0"

Al A2
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GENERAL CEILING CONSTRUCTIONNOTES

A. ALL PERIMETER TILES THAT MUST BE CUT SHALL BE TEGULARIZED TO MATCH
4"T10 &" FACTORY CUT AS REQUIRED FOR TILE TO LAY LEVEL.
B. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS SHALL BE ASNOTED ON CEILING PLAN.
C. ALLCEILINGS TO BE INSTALLED PER SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS. SEE TYPICAL DETAIL
5 /80 M SPACER BAR, OR OTHER SUITABLE ON THIS SHEET.
' SYSTEM, TOKEEF FERIMETER D. ALLLAY-IN CEILINGS SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN ROOM OR. SPACE UNLESS
COMFONENTS FROM SPREADING APART OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
“\\ / E. COORDINATE LIGHTING LAYOUTS WITH ACTUAL CONDITIONS IN FIELD AND CONSULT
WITHARCHITECT IF LAYOUT REQUIRES CHANGES. ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
éé O F. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILINGS AND GRIDS COMPLETE.
S
<{nnnny /
CE“_.]NG NOTES COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
1 oom ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
5780\ CROSS OR MAIN RUNNER 271 Fairfield Avenue
PERIMETER WALL CLOSLRE 1 CENTER NEW LIGHT FIXTURE ON CEILING. Bridgeport CT
MIN. 2 NEW 20" X 30" INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS SCUTTLE WITH PLYWOOD INSULATION DAMS Tel: (203) 377-1300
718" (MIN. &" ABOYE TOP OF CEILING MEMBER). EXACT LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH Fax: (203) 378-3002
LOCATIONS OF COLLAR TIES. V.I.F. SEE DETAIL B4/ A-701 )
| ] MIN. 301 Merritt 7
3 EXISTING BEADBOARD CEILING TO REMAIN. PAINT. :
T FACEOFWALL Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
4 TRADITIONAL OPAGUE FABRIC ALUMINUM-FRAMED AWNING WITH SIDE PANELS - SEE Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antinozzicom
TREATMENT OF CROSS RUNNERS, MAIN RUNNERS AND WALL CLOSURES AT TERMINAL ENDS EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
These documents have been prepared
specifically for this project. Reproduction or
other use of these documents is prohibited
— without the approval of the Architect.
. ’\57 —_~4
— CERTIFICATION:
C3 SCALE:N.T.S.
REVISIONS
NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION
SCALE: 174" =1-0"
13- 11" ®
o @ o o
i
‘ i i i
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ml S Z = 8 > N
ORE
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DRAWING TITLE:
<]
e m BASEMENT, FIRST, & SECOND FLOOR
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
D a =] I o
EQ EQ EQ EQ 7 g
EQ EQ 107 - 41/4" : G.B.CLG.
SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
¢
As indicated ABS PAL
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BASEMENT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
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ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
NEW VINYL GABLE VENT WITHINTEGRAL INSECT
SCREEN IN EXISTING OPENING - V.I.F.
REMOVE EXISTING ALUMINUM SIDING AND NEW VINYL-CLAD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS AS
INSTALL NEW VINYL SIDING OVER NEW SHOWN - TYPICAL.
3/8" INSULATION BOARD. WRAP EXISTING RAKE BOARD WITHNEW COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
ALUMINUM CLADDING ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
INSTALL NEW FLASHING AT JOINT OF 271 Fairfield Avenue
LOW ROOF TO MAIN BUILDING FACADE Bridgeport CT
— TRADITIONAL OPAGUE FABRIC ALUMINUM-FRAMED Tel: (203) 377-1300
p Fax: (203) 378-3002
N S INSTALL NEW VINYL SIDING OVER NEW AWNING WITH SIDE PANELS AND LOGO ON FRONT ax: (203)
%/ 8" INSULATION BOARD OVER Al PANEL. ANCHOR TO MASONRY VENEER. 10-YEAR 301 Meritt 7
EXISTING FASCIA BOARD WITHNEW ALUMINUM EYISTING WOOD SDING. 701 WARRANTY. COLOR & LOGO COPY TBD BY OWNER. Norwalk. Connecticut 06851
CLADDING, — NSTALL KEW VINTL SDNG OVER NEW 35" NS LATION _ _ Tol (099566460 . wwwcnfinozicom
SECOND FLOOR = - ' \ N SECOND FLOOR
& - 8" 4 = - & - o These documents have been prepared
= specifically for this project. Reproduction or
\\ c other use of these documents is prohibited
T > I \ without the approval of the Architect.
PREP AND PAINT EXISTING FRONT ENTRY —
CANOPY P o REPOINT EXISTING MASONRY BRICK FACADE. CERTIFICATION:
IS SEE GENERAL NOTES ON DWG. INFO-1.
= i _ -~
REPOINT EXISTING MASONRY BRICK FACADE. —— I o ’ I \TV?A%EI\II:I/YLACLAEORV\%ELﬁCY?\IAiNT —— NEW OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT. SEE MECH.
SEE GENERAL NOTES ON DWG. INFO-1. \ 0 2AS9 ) Ak DWGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
p 7/
I / {l
FIRST FLOOR /| FIRST FLOOR
) 11 f L ’ 11
0 -0 . , L 0 -0
NEW WOOD RAILING TO MATCHEXISTING. | 1| B} L,
(USE LUMBER FROM DEMOLISHED WOOD I | | — ——
RAMP) j/ rTin I —_— i — NEW LEVEL CONCRETE PAD FOR NEW
o GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT. CONDENSING UNIT: REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
NEW CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK
NEW CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK
|
Bl SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" Bz SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
GENERAL NOTES:
A. REPLACE ALL EXTERIOR WOOD WINDOW SILLS WITH SLOPED PVC SILLS. SCRAPE, PATCH, PREP, AND PAINT ALL WOOD JAMBS, HEADS,
AND DRIP CAPS. RAKE OUT NEAREST HIGHER BRICK MORTAR. JOINT ABOVE DRIP CAPS AND PROVIDE ALUMINUM FLASHING DOWN
OVER DRIP CAP WITHHEMMED DRIP EDGE. PROVIDE SEALANT IN MORTAR JOINT (COLOR TO MATCHEXISTING MORTAR - V.LF.).
B. POWERWASH ALL EXPOSED BRICK AND CONCRETE SURFACES OF THE BUILDING - SEE SPECS. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES.
A-640,
| | _I
e NEW VINYL GABLE VENT WITHINTEGRAL INSECT Z
SCREEN IN EXISTING OPENING - V.I.F. ) O
af T &5 g <Q(
REMOVE EXISTING ALUMINUM SIDING AND WRAP EXISTING RAKE BOARD WITHNEW 2 < Z L) O —
INSTALL NEW VINYL SIDING OVER NEW ALUMINUM CLADDING ) — Ll — (a%4 @)
5/8" INSULATION BOARD. o~ O -<—(’ N
L)
¥ fo._Z2=
CENTERED OVER OPENNG REPOINT EXISTING MASONRY BRICK FACADE. / O Z &5 Z 2
[N@;%L NEXVT %ﬁgoilgn;g OE\/RER NEW TRADITIONAL OPAGUE FABRIC ALUMINUM-ERAMED SEE GENERAL NOTES ON DWG. INFO-1. - NEW EXHALST VENT. SEE MECHANICAL I A S n
S/87INSUL v AWNING WITH SIDE PANELS AND LOGO ON FRONT PANEL. 4 -0" DWGS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. . L) /) z
EXISTING WOOD SIDING BOTTOM OF A-701 I | —
: ANCHOR TO MASONRY VENEER. 10-YEAR WARRANTY. FASCIA -V | FX\ >~ w O —1 :
: LF. ] )
/ = COLOR & LOGO COPY TBD BY OWNER. +
SECOND FLOOR ; ~ - SECOND FLOOR O T Z =20 x
8 -8 /4 REMOVE EXISTING GUTTER AND WRAP 3 \ - E‘/ f 8 - g < - = - —
________ EXISTING FASCIA BOARD WITHNEW 1S) O <
T e e e et e e et AU oo —"\  ALUMINUM CLADDING. < J‘ Z z > N
‘ ’ —
/ T NEW WALL-MOUNTED LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO BOTTOM OF — O
/
% ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. MASONRY r PREP AND PAINT EXISTING FRONT ENTRY =z
, CANOPY
i OPENING L)
T NEWVINYL-CLAD REPLACEMENT NEW VINYL-CLAD REPLACEMENT B O [a¥4
N —© WINDOWS AS SHOWN - TYPICAL. WINDOWS AS SHOWN - TYPICAL.
e — N | REPOINT EXISTING MASONRY BRICK FACADE. I—
N el SEE GENERAL NOTES ON DWG. INFO-1.
FIRST FLOOR § FIRST FLOOR DRAWING TITLE:
0 -0" Hr—— = | — = — 0 -0"
,,,,,,,,,,, — | | — e EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
S = =
| | D
NEW LEVEL CONCRETE PAD FOR NEW CONDENSING | |
UNIT. | | —
| |
PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK EXTENSION. | | NEW WOOD RAILING TO MATCHEXISTING.
MATCH AND EXTEND PITCH OF EXISTING SIDEWALK | | (USE LUMBER FROM DEMOLISHED WOOD
(1/4" PER FOOT MAX.). DRILL AND EPOXY DOWELS } } RAMP)
INTO ADJACENT SIDEWALK TO PREVENT T - SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING. 5" MIN. THICK CONCRETE 1/4" ABS PAL
(3,000 PSI) WITH 6x6 10/10 W.W.F. OVER &" —
COMPACTED GRAVEL ON COMPACTED SUB-GRADE. DRAWING NO.

BROOM FINISHTOF.

A\ NORTH ELEVATION A WEST ELEVATION A‘Z O ]

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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| \ 4 A4X4 WALL TILE
| ~ >7 SELECTEDBY OWNER.  [H] -
. EQ - EQ ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
S & s >
fiiiffff/?éfffj \\ N ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
1 / \ N \ - - N =
/ ‘ - \7 ij\ <’—’> ‘ @ § § N . \ §
! . L © N | : 5 el E
! Vo S Q \ @ * <H> 2
E j / 6564 \ ‘ T = e D N > o N EL ©
| 4 S S S
o | || INSULATE DRAIN & HOT L L[] 4 N N , S COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
\ | /] WATER LINES. ’ —~ Sl= ol S| o (o 7 < ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
| /| LT T[] o i INSULATE DRAIN & HOT / ! 271 Fairfield Avenue
\ | / Nigdl | @ = ‘ . WATER LINES. ) | Bridgeport CT
\ : N % \ D% _ .| % 7 Tel: (203) 377-1300
J) N } o T ol -03 Ol , Fax: (203) 378-3002
o R - R S e X Y g
T o ~ : N o T \ H‘ H 79| . ° . 301 Meritt 7
Iz — LA | 0 L= 01 Z 7 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
' ] \ 4 > % | = 7 Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antinozzi.com
| — N P it A | 1 AN
2'X2" TILE BASE ———— N
. ! 4"VINYL BASE These d ts have b d
EQ EQ -0 SELECTED BY OWNER. AR ATVINYL BASE S|ozsceificgﬁ;J ?;re’?hiss p?\o/jeeo’r.e erenegrrggaroe’rion or
' o other use of these documents is prohibited
without the approval of the Architect.
CERTIFICATION:
ENLARGED TOILET PLAN TOILET ROOM INTERIOR ELEVATION TOILET ROOM INTERIOR ELEVATION TOILET ROOM INTERIOR ELEVATION
Cl SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" C2 SCALE: 1/2" =1-0" C3 SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" C4 SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

ACCESSORIES LEGEND:
(

SEE SPECS FOR MORE DETAIL)

11/2"DIA. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR - 56" LONG

11/2" DIA. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR - 42" LONG | B s SN

_ 6”
N\

<::::::;771/777 _
SWING DOWN STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR . ™~ e -

/
AN
N\
N
/. \
o~ 1
B
- —
1
I
2 61]

VERTICAL STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR - 18" LONG —— _ SN

SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER. SUPFLIED BY OWNER & INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

18" x 30" STAINLESS STEEL FRAMED MIRROR.

SURFACE MOUNTED TOUCHLESS PAFER TOWEL DISPENSER. SUFPFLIED BY OWNER & INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

\P
Ry
1 6”

SURFACE MOUNTED SOAF DISFENSER. SUPFLIED BY OWNER & INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

5 -4

CALL - FOR - AID STATION

CROOOOOOO

|
[
/
AN
/
7/
10"

N
-
N
N
Il
Il
Il
N
W
VAN
VARTERN
i
Il
I
Il
Il
Il
N2
NV
i
i
Il
N
U
A
\
\
N
/
v
2

7\) 2’ _ 611 2’ _ 611 1’ _ OH 2’ _ Oll

HOT AND COLD WATER DISPENSER WITHFILTER FILLER

(N.I.C.) AND WATER LINE 0 SEE PLUMBING DWGS.

INTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
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DRAWING TITLE:

ENLARGED PLANS AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:

As indicated ABS PAL
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CERTIFICATION:

ROOF LEVEL
197- 0"

NEW BLOWN-IN CELLULOSE INSULATION ON TOF OF EXISTING
BATT INSULATION TO ACHIEVE ANR-2& INSULATION YALUE.

NOTE: ALL CELLULOSE INSULATIONTO BE CLASS 1, TYPE "A"
BUILDING MATERIAL WITHFIRE RETARDANT. MEET ASTM C739.

NEW DENSE-FPACKED BLOWN-IN CELLULOSE INSULATION. BLOW INTO
EVERY EXISTING ROOF RAFTER CAVITY TO MAXIMIZE R-VALUE.
ASSUME EXISTING INSULATION IS NOT PRESENT - V.I.F.
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12 Ay 2"x 10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" U.L. FIRECODE REVISIONS
y Z TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD ON UNDERSIDE
o S aTer (ONE-HOUR RATED PARTITION - U.L. DESIGNNO. L501) . DESCRIPTION
i SECOND FLOOR
& -8
L 5
©
®
\Y4
" © il
|
! FIRST FLOOR
- ‘ 0 -0
L
CONTINUE CEILING FINISHTO SILL PLATETO —————— > pu S CONTINUE CEILING FINISH TO SILL PLATE TO
COMPLETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY - TYP. = s N COMPLETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY - TYP.
— NN AN ~_|
EXIST. FLOOR JOISTS W/ 5/8" U.L. Z|e N — 2'x 10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" U.L.
FIRECODE TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD TS : FIRECODE TYPE *X’ GYPSUM BOARD ON UNDERSIDE
ON UNDERSIDE N = , (ONE-HOUR RATED PARTITION - U.L. DESIGN NO. L501)
(ONE-HOUR RATED PARTITION - U.L. B ;0
DESIGNNO. L501) e
- /’ BASEMENT
-77-101/2" J
> 2
=l ===l == == =l =l =] T =l == T= C._)
M _%E g
STAIR SECTION > Ub =z O
B3 SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" < E ﬂ =~ b
—
D 20O S
¥ fo._Z2=
I D—
— 85 I
I_ O Z S =3
U _1 U z
O 22207
- — EDGE OF STAIR TREAD < - < —
11/4"1.D. STEEL HANDRAIL o O —
D. (PTD)
SLIP-RESISTANT RUBBER NOSING TYP.
- =z
5/4" X 12" CONT. SLOPED PINE WALL | I O [a'4
STRINGER (FTD) e DN STEEL HANDRAIL - MOUNTED 3™-0"
Q WALL BRACKETS @ 4-0" 0.C. MAX. | | ABOVE STAIR TREAD AT NOSING AND I—
SLIP-RESISTANT RUBBER TREAD = (PTD) | AFF.TYP.
@)
;@figﬁ;&%w ADRESIVE AND é TREAD DEPTH | | 1-0"ATTOP ————
SCRIBE RUBBER RISER AND JOIN S CONT. SLOPED WOOD STRINGER (FTD) AT BOTTOM : 2 2 / ‘i ENLARGED STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS,
FLUSH W/ RUBBER TREAD RETURN - o T 7 T AND DETAILS
DO NOT OVERLAP RISER WITH TREAD ] C[ 1 i D
RETURN. -TYPICAL ! = @:‘L ' : -
) - ] o 11/2"
EPOXY CAULKING BENEATH RUBBER = |
NOSINGS. = STAIR g>— WOOD TREADS WRAPPED WITH SLIP
o e RESISTANT RUBBER.
1"X_"PINE RISER Z =
CONTACT ADHESIVE BENEATH ﬁ/ . SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
RUBBER RISERS. WALL BRACKETS @ 47-070.C. MAX As indicated ABS PAL
PROVIDE TWO WALL AND ONE CENTER DRAWING NO.
STAIR STRINGER. .
SHIM AS REQUIRED
Iy, TOP OF STAIR DETAIL 3 STAIR DETAIL A STAIR DETAIL A — 6 4 O
SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0"
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] '/— 0SB INSULATION BULKHEAD

/ CEILING FRAMING

AN

A

. Rﬂ%\ -
' \ SASHLOCKS

1XSTOP

J m
af T &5 g <Q(
B4 SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0" 2 < E E 9 b
D 205
L <Y 7
30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL D: T U Z —
30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES FIBERCLASS SHINGLES I_ U prd &5 E -
D— m
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T EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD
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NEW VINYL STARTER STRIP
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WOOD SIDING. / ~ NEW GUTTER WITH LEAF GUARD
NEW CAULKING .

EXISTING BRICK VENEER 5 7
N d N EXISTING PLYWOOD SHEATHING T

NEW PERFORATED VINYL SOFFIT I SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:
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\\ As indicated | ABS PAL
WRAP EXISTING FASCIA BOARD WITHNEW T
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ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE ]
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SHIM AS REQUIRED
MELAMINE INTERIOR (BLACK) FINISH

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES- 3/4" X (FULL
DEPTH) W/ MELAMINE FINISH (BLACK)

WALL CABINET- /4" PART. BD. W/ P. LAM.

FINISH
SHIM AS REQUIRED

REFRIGERATOR (N.L.C.)

WORK ROOM COUNTER - SECTION @ REFRIGERATOR

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

A2

H11/2"

2 -

WALL CABINET BEYOND

COUNTERTOFP- 3/4"FART. BD. W/ P. LAM.
ONTOF AND FRONT

N g —
& [+ ) [N\=—"— BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
—da | |
bt
I[ I\ r B
\\\ ///
o
&
SINK BASE CABINET - 3/4" PART.
BD. W/ P. LAM. FINISH
B / NIN
5” "
SCHEDULED BASE ——

WORK ROOM COUNTER - SECTION @ SINK

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"
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5" L1 1/2"
SCHEDULED BASE
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WORK ROOM COUNTER - SECTION

\]—7 SHIM AS REQUIRED

MELAMINE INTERIOR (BLACK) FINISH

WALL CABINET- 3/4"PART. BD. W/ P. LAM.
FINISH

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES- 3/4" X (FULL
DEPTH) W/ MELAMINE FINISH (BLACK)

SHIM AS REQUIRED

BACKSPLASH- 3/4"PART. BD. W/
P.LAM. FINISH

COUNTERTOFP- 3/4"FART. BD. W/ P. LAM.
ONTOF AND FRONT

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

ADJUSTABLE SHELF- 3/4" X 12" W/
MELAMINE (BLACK) FINISH

BASE CABINET - 5/4"FPART. BD. W/
P.LAM. FINISH

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

VARIES

COORDINATE W/ FLOOR PLAN (A-101)

3/4"WHITE MELAMINE (OFEN CLOSET)

11/2"

B4

SHELF DETAIL

VARIES

A.F.F.

SCALE: 3" =1-0"
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\]—7 SHIM AS REQUIRED

MELAMINE INTERIOR (BLACK) FINISH

WALL CABINET- /4" PART. BD. W/ P. LAM.

FINISH

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES- 3/4" X (FULL
DEPTH) W/ MELAMINE FINISH (BLACK)

SHIM AS REQUIRED

BACKSPLASH- 3/4" PART. BD. W/
P.LAM. FINISH

COUNTERTOFP- 3/4"FART. BD. W/ P. LAM.
ONTOF AND FRONT

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
FACE OF WALL CABINET DOOR BEYOND

MICROWAVE SHELF: 3/4" PART. BD. W/
ROUNDED CORNERS AND P. LAM. FINISH

MELAMINE INTERIOR (BLACK) FINISH

BASE CABINET- 5/4"FPART. BD. W/
P.LAM. FINISH

WORK ROOM COUNTER - SECTION @ MICROWAVE

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"
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DOOR SCHEDULE
EXISTING BRICK. SEE ELEV. DOOR FRAME HARDWARE
AN FIRE
5/8'. 2" RATING FIRECODE ADA REQUIREMENTS
(2) WD. STUDS CAULK ON BOTH CAULK PERIMETER S
= N _\\ . SIDES (TYPICAL) | 4 Y
| -
§® e e LN o } | > ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
Sl - | S > = ~ o
=|< < Ie) 9”2 I 5 < ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
L T —— 3DRYWALL ANCHORS ama i 2218 o
Ll g L > g__/ &_/ Q i jun] =
o) i | PER JAMB - TYPICAL gi%v%&é?ﬁo . 3 N 1 o = v || 5 Q 2lE| 5| e
2| j5/8 HOLLOW METAL FRAME |5 2 Gla|R|E 5 SIS|88 ] =R
TYP. FRAME ANCHOR ¥ | < T w = = QN2 2| & 8| o A I I I O I ST B N RO
s | o Zla|l% |53 S s NN ARY Z | o clT|Z|a|o||¥|§ =
JACK STUDS. REFER TO HEADER SCHEDULE B =g =g 0! il 8 33|88 = NP I S 2 T R |ele|lvlE ¥|olg|3 =
ON A-101. VERIFY V5. EXIST. CONSTRUCTION. 2 < S |S|E]8 Q Z|5|I2(3|8|2|2|8|% 22|28 AHEIR MR R R Z|@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
—_— ) = — — —_— —_— .
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD i Yl |lw | M| F|2]= ERR Slo |2 8|2 |3|Z(RIEIZ|8lulS|2]E]8 SIZ2|Z(a (¥ ¥|2|e|8|E|S|%|3|< ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
o & b N I I - A 818|138 G22I E § =2 | \\% %f \Q_B, \S_)’ 5|3 e ,_\E‘J ,_\E‘J = = 3 Slwu|lH# 8 = g 2 = 5131 @ 271 Fairfield Avenue
STANDARD DETAIL EXTERIOR WALL - ENTRANCE DOORS i ol N - E R - N N IR A SISIRIZ|IS | Q ISR T I TR T T Sl T2 ¥ S|leo|u|o|5|¥|¥ | 2| S i Sle |t W w Bridgeport CT
2 1882231212 (2|2(2 c|c|5(2 (0|85 2|5(8 5|88 |3(8|8|C|s|8|8|8 8|e(e|2|5|2|5|8|8|8|8]8|2|2/8|8]|8 Tel: (203) 377-1300
S AR Z |3 < Fax: (203) 378-3002
DOOR JAMB DETAIL DOOR JAMB DETAIL DOORNO. | Q| wpTH [HeElGHT | 8 [ R | 8 | ¥ | ¥ | ¥ | S|4 |93 F|x[92(2|2|w|2[Z |22 (s[S]8|88|5|5|e|3|a3|lal=2//2|8|8|d|led|le|m|c|3|S|2|8|5(S COMMENTS ax: (203) 378-300
J-1 J-2 100 3-0"|e-8 | A|wp| s | Fl M| P |J1]|H1 . o | o . . . . . 301 Menft 7
101 30" | 6-8 | B |HM| P |[F3|HM| P |J2]|H2 o | . . . o | o o | o e | A GALYANNEALED EXTERIOR FRAME; Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
WEATHERSTRIPPING ALL SIDES Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antinozzicom
101A 3-0" | -8 | A|Wp| 5 | Fl |[HM| P | J1|H1 . o | . . . . ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD-OPEN - SEE ELEC.
JAM B DETA]LS SCALE: 11/2" = 1°-0" DWGS. These.f‘doiu?wem.s hovg bTeeRn pregoreJrQ
R s an 3 N specifically for this project. Reproduction or
102 3 -0 6 -8 A W[ S | F |tM]| P | J1|H1 . . ° . ° other use of these documents is prohibited
103 5-0" | 6-8" A |WD | 5 F1 | HM P | J-1 | H-1 o o o . o o without the approval of the Architect.
104 3-0" | &-8 | B |HWM| P | Fl |HM| P |J2]|H2 o | . . . o | o o | o e | A GALYANNEALED EXTERIOR FRAME;
WEATHERSTRIPPING ALL SIDES CERTIFICATION:
105 3-0" | e-8 | A|lwWp| s | Fl |aM| P | J1]|H1 . o | . . . . . . B ACOUSTICAL GASKETING ALL SIDES; DOOR STC
RATING: 40
106 3-0"|e-8 | A|lwWp| s | Fl |aM| P | J1]|H1 . o | . . . . . . B ACOUSTICAL GASKETING ALL SIDES; DOOR STC
NV EXIST. STUD WALL RATRG: 20
/_ . ) 1 ) 1 .
EXISTING BRICK. SEE ELEV. —=F : 107 3-0" | -8 | A|wp| s | Fl |aM| P | J1]|H1 . o | . . . . . . B QE\CT)ILrJ\lsGTE/c\)L GASKETING ALL SIDES; DOOR STC
NEW ALUMINUM FLASHING —\ 1, —  ©5/&CGYFSUMBOARD — :
W/ HEMMED DRIP EDGE UP 201 3-0" | e-8 | A|lwp| s | Fl |aM| P | J1]|H1 . o | . . . . . . B ACOUSTICAL GASKETING ALL SIDES; DOOR STC
(SEE WALL TYPE) & UNDER EXIST. WEATHER- & RATING: 40
VARIES RESISTIVE BARRIER. - —— LVLHEADER. REFER 201A 22-0" | 4-0"| A WD | S | Fl |HM| P | JT]|H . . . . KNOB HANDLE (PULL SIDE)
: : TO HEADER SCHEDULE SIM. | SIM.
NEW STEEL LINTEL. REFER — ’ o .
’ TO LINTEL SCHEDULE ON ON A-101. 202 o | 3-0 6’ -8 A WD S | F2 | HM| P | J1 | HA . o . . o R
(ML eTWDs DWG. A-101FOR SIZING. ; 202A 2-0" | 4-0"| A|wp| s | Fl M| P | J1|H1 . . . KNOB HANDLE (PULL SIDE) REVISIONS
3 g 1/16" SPACE CAULK ON I S ; SM. | SIM. . DESCRIPTION
S | BOTHSIDES (TYPICAL) k 203 .0 | 6 -8 A |lwp| s F1 |HM | P | J-1 | H-1 . o | o o o . o . . B ACOUSTICAL GASKETING ALL SIDES; DOOR STC
) CAULK PERIMETER RATING: 40
Q . ) ) 204 2-0" | e-8" | A|wp| s | Fl |uM| P | J1]|H1 . . . . . .
B HOLLOW METAL FRAME N SVA| S5/4 B100 z-0 | e-8 | B || P | F[aM]| P | Ex]|Ex EX
| VARIES ! B101 x-0" | &-2" | A|{WD| S | Fl |[HM| P | J1]|H1 . o | o . . . . .
B1O1A 3-0" | e-8 | A|Wp| 5 | Fl |[aM| P | J1]|H1 . . . . . .
N B102 3-0" | -8 | A|Wp| 5 | Fl |uM| P | J1]|H1 . o | . . . . . .
A.  ALLHARDWARE SHALL MEET ADA STANDARDS. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE HARDWARE (U.O.N.), INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION CYLINDERS.
B. ALLDOORSLEADING TO HAZARDOUS SPACES SHALL HAVE TACTILE WARNINGS.
HEAD DETAILS SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0" C.  ALLDOORS EXITING 100 OR MORE PERSONS SHALL HAVE PANIC EXIT DEVICES.
D. ALLNEW AND EXISTING FRAMES SCHEDULED TO BE PAINTED SHALL BE FINISHED ON ALL SURFACES.
E. ALLDOORS SCHEDULED TO BE STAINED SHALL BE FINISHED ON ALL FACES AND ALL EDGES.
F. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
G. HARDWARE TO BE SATIN CHROME FINISH (626), U.O.N.
H.  ALL DOOR FRAMES TO RECEIVE SILENCERS (GREY).
. PROVIDE 1/2" UNDERCUT ON ALL INTERIOR DOORS, U.O.N. COORDINATE WITH THRESHOLDS, FLOORING TRANSITIONS, AND SOUND SEALS.
J.  PROVIDE DISPOSABLE CONSTRUCTION CORES DURING CONSTRUCTION ON EXTERIOR DOORS ONLY. PROVIDE ALL PERMANENT CORES UPON SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. COORDINATE KEYING WITH OWNER.
HARDWARE SCHEDULE K. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DOOR AND HARDWARE INFORMATION.
| PERFLOOR PLAN- V.IF.
ITEM NAME MANUFACTURER MODEL # DESCRIPTION —I
X [ JAMB ANCHORS, (TYP.) &y f JAMB ANCHORS, (TYP.) &y f JAMB ANCHORS, (TYP.) HOLLOW METAL DOORS STEELCRAFT INC. L- SERIES 14 GAUGE COLD ROLLED STEEL DOOR., HONEY COMB, STANDARD DUTY, LIGHT COMMERCIAL, SHOP PRIMED AND FIELD PAINTED I w
—1 - - - - s HOLLOW METAL FRAMES STEELCRAFT INC. F-14 SERIES 14 GAUGE GALVANNEALED (AG0) HOLLOW METAL, RAISED PANEL, STANDARD DUTY, LIGHT COMMERCIAL, SET-UP AND WELDED (SUA), SHOP PRIMED AND FIELD PAINTED ) Z
u w w p |~ 5/&"INSULATED TEMPERED (EXTERIOR) O
2 2 2 GLASS (FROSTED) - FACTORY —_—
il |/ PANTEDHOLLOWMTL. @ | ./ PANTEDHOLLOWMTL. 3 | | INSTALLED HOLLOW METAL FRAMES STEELCRAFT INC. F-18 SERIES 18 GAUGE NON-GALVANNEALED HOLLOW METAL, STANDARD DUTY, LIGHT COMMERCIAL, KNOCK-DOWN (KD), SHOP PRIMED AND FIELD PAINTED FOR BOTH m & — N
5 FRAME (COLORTOBE & FRAME (COLORTOBE & ' WOOD AND H.M. DOORS T
Ry @ 3 (INTERIOR) M. <
o AS DETERMINED IN o AS DETERMINED IN o 2 ) —
£ FINISH SCHEDULE) £ FINISH SCHEDULE) £ GALVANNEALED WOOD DOORS (PAINTED) 0SHKOSH DOOR. CO. GPBY 13/4"THK. 5-PLY PARTICLEBOARD CORE WITH MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY (MDO) FACES MEETING STANDARD AWI SECTION 1300 PC5. DOOR TO BE SHOP < Z L1 O —
- - - " — T EXTERIOR HOLLOW MTL. PRIMED (SANDED, SEALED, ETC.). SEAL ENTIRE DOOR WITH FIRST COAT OF FINISH, INCLUDING ALL FOUR EDGES, CUTOUTS, AND MORTISES. i TRy — o ()
FRAME (COLOR TO BE D ~ () 4
e — U 4 U . 4 U ARCHITECTURAL GLASS PPG INC. STARPHIRE ULTRA-CLEAR ULTRA-CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS L) T
AS DETERMINED IN L) —
® e e FINISH SCHEDULE) D: T O 5 ] Z 5
- OZ2%> =&
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS (TYFICAL - SEE SCHEDULE FOR USAGE) [OR APFROVED EQUAL] O I A
s >
ITEM NAME MANUFACTURER MODEL # DESCRIPTION LL T WD Z: —
DOOR FRAME TYPES SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" LEVER DESIGN SCHLAGE AL-SERIES, SATURN O § Z O %4
TACTILE WARNING SCHLAGE -85A FOR SATURN (KNURLING) < D) — —_— =
PASSAGE LATCHSET SCHLAGE AL10S - F75 PASSAGE LATCH 2 z O <>E N
LOCKSET (CLASSROOM) SCHLAGE AL7OFD - F&4 CLASSROOM LOCK C) O —
LOCKSET (PRIVACY) SCHLAGE AL40S - F76 PRIVACY LOCK ; =z
LOCKSET (STOREROOM) SCHLAGE ALBOFD - F&6 STOREROOM LOCK TYPICALLY USED TOGETHER WITHELECTRIC STRIKE AND/OR CARD READER L
LOCKSET (OFFICE) SCHLAGE ALBOFD - F&2 OFFICE LOCK O a4
SINGLE DUMMY TRIM SCHLAGE AL170
PER SCHED. PER SCHED. I—
DEAD LOCK WITH COMPATIBLE SCHLAGE CORE FULL SIZE INTERCHANGEABLE CORE.
KICK PLATE (PUSH SIDE) BURNS MANUFACTURING | 12"HX.050 X B3E X CSK SCREW HOLES HEIGHT: 12" HIGH; WIDTH: 2" LESS THAN DOOR WIDTH —
) L — DOOR VIEWER AUTOMATIC CLOSER LCN INC. 1460-SERIES 1461 CYLINDER; SURFACE-MOUNTED PER DOOR SCHEDULE; INTEGRATED "CUSH" DOOR STOP WHERE REQUIRED. DOOR SCHEDULE, TYPES, AND
y 1 ;”/ DOOR STOF - FLOOR DOME IVES INC. FLOOR MOUNT #FS4%6 DOME STOP ELEVATIONS
u L — SOLID CORE FLUSH u
2 I A1 wooppoor 2 4 DOOR STOP - OVERHEAD SARGENT 1540 STANDARD DUTY OVERHEAD DOOR STOP SURFACED MOUNTED. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING IN DOOR.
il il
§ I =5 § 5 DOOR STOP - WALL-MOUNTED IVES INC. WALL BUMPER # WS40X-CCX, WITHWOOD OR DRYWALL SCREWS AND ANCHOR AS APPLICABLE
% i | % \ . TOP & BOTTOM FLUSHBOLTS IVES EXTENSION FLUSHBOLTS MODEL TO BE COORDINATED WITHDOOR TYPE. PROVIDE OVERHEAD AND FLOOR DUST-PROOF STRIKE AS APPLICABLE
N || ™ INSULATED RAISED PANEL HINGES MCcKINNEY TA2714 4-1/2" X 4-1/2" 41/2"BUTT HINGES (3) PER DOOR
i HOLLOW METAL DOOR NON-REMOVABLE HINGES McKINNEY TA2714 4-1/2" X 4-1/2"NRP 41/2"BUTT HINGES (3) PER DOOR, WITHNON-REMOVABLE PINS v y—— pay—
@ SELF-CLOSING HINGES McKINNEY 1502 4-1/2" X 4-1/2" 4.1/2"BUTT HINGES (3) PER DOOR As indicated ABS/ IDS | PAL
ELECTRIFIED PASS-THRU HNGES McKINNEY TA2714-QC 4-1/2" X 4-1/2" 41/2"BUTT HINGES (1) PER DOOR, COORDINATE NUMBER OF WIRES WITHDEVICES OPERATED SRATING O,
ELECTRIC STRIKE (FAIL-SAFE) ADAMS RITE 7140-315-628-00 12 VOLT, CONTINUOUS DC, FAIL-SAFE, SATIN ALUMINUM ELECTRIC STRIKE. PROVIDE TRANSFORMER #4605 AND AC/DC RECTIFIER #4603.
ELECTRIC STRIKE (FAIL-SECURE) ADAMS RITE 7140-310-628-00 12 VOLT, CONTINUOUS DC, FAIL-SECURE, SATIN ALUMINUM ELECTRIC STRIKE. PROVIDE TRANSFORMER #4605 AND AC/DC RECTIFIER #4603,
DOOR VIEWER DAVSTAR SECURITY # SSYKIT4 CALL (334) 671-3678 —
DOOR TYPES SCALE: 1/4" =1-0" SADDLE (ALUMINUM - TYPE "A") HAGER COMPANIES EXTERIOR BEVELED RAISED THRESHOLD WITH SLOPE OF NOT MORE THAN 1:2. THRESHOLD NOT MORE THAN 1/2 INCH HIGH (ADA COMPLIANT).
SADDLE (ALUMINUM - TYPE "B") ZERO INTERNATIONAL #566A ALUMINUM THRESHOLD ADA-COMPLIANT, RABBETED THRESHOLD WITHNEOPRENE SEAL; 5" WIDE.
ACOUSTICAL GASKETING ZEROINTERNATIONAL | #475AA @ HEAD AND JAMBS MECHANICALLY FASTENED SEAL WITH TAMPER-PROOF SNAP-ON COVER; STOP-APPLIED; SOLID NEOPRENE GASKET. COORDINATE SEALS WITH DOOR FRAMES. DATE: JOB NUMBER:
#367AA @ BOTTOM OF DOOR HEAVY DUTY, SURFACE-MOUNTED AUTOMATIC DOOR BOTTOM WITH DOUBLE NEOPRENE SEAL. MOUNT ON PUSH-SIDE OF DOOR. 06 OCTOBER 2014 14046
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These documents have been prepared
specifically for this project. Reproduction or

WINDOW TYPES |

SCALE: 174" =1-0" other use of these documents is prohibited
without the approval of the Architect.

NOTES: CERTIFICATION:

(A) GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR REMOYAL AND REINSTALLATION OF ALL BLINDS
CURTAINS AND  WINDOW SHADES.
(B) ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE EXTENSION JAMBS.

MULLION DETAIL

C4 SCALE: 3" =1-0"

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
$ NEW EXTENSION JAMB w
NEW VINYL SLIDER
NEW VINYL SLIDER WINDOW WINDOW LNIT NEW VINYL SLIDER WINDOW UNIT -
NEW VINYL SLIDER —- NEW EXTENSION JAMB UNIT
WINDOW UNIT ———————=— —— EXTENSION JAMB
SHIMS i
VINYL SILL ADAPTER - i i g
LOCATION FOR FASTENING SCREWS AT TOP AND ) SCORE AND CUT AS oy NEW EXTENSION JAMB SHIMAS REQUIRED = / ¥
XS TING BRICK SILL BOTTOM OF JAMB TYFICAL FOR BOTH SIDES Y + REQUIRED == * = NN +
’_';J _ (CAULK UNUSED FASTENING HOLES IN JAMBS \ =1 NEW VINYL UNDERSILL (UTILITY) TRIM L T
- T TYPICAL T \%1 )
VINYL ADAPTER SCORE e < ) CAULENG = T NEW VINYL SIDING Iy
SHIVG - CAULKING BEHIND NEW WINDOW FLANGE —T1- N WINDOW CASING TO BE CAULKING BEHIND NEW WINDOW FLANGE i NEW INTERIOR WOOD WINDOW CASING
e - PAINTED AS REQUIRED. NEW INTERIOR WOOD WINDOW " ]
CAULKING 4" ALL WEATHER FLASHING TAPE —
7 LS . T EXSTINGIWOODSTUDS AND GYFSUM CASING . EXISTING WOOD STUDS AND GYPSUM BOARD
EXISTING BRICK YENEER — NEW INTERIOR WOOD WINDOW CASING NEW INSULATION BOARD r BOARD EISTING WOOD STUDS AND EXISTING WOOD SIDING i
INSTALL BATT INSULATION EXISTING WOOD STUDS AND GYPSUM BOARD EXISTING WOOD SIDING i INSTALL BATT INSULATION AT JAMBS GYPSUM BOARD NEW INSULATION BOARD i
AT JAMBS EXISTING INSULATION BOARD u EXISTING BRICK VENEER _ L INSTALL BATT INSULATIONAT sILL.~ EXISTING INSULATION BOARD [ :/ [ INSTALL BATT INSULATION AT SILL
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD EXISTING FIBER SHEATHING $ — N EXISTING FIBER SHEATHING N /
EXISTING WALL NEW SIDING— EXISTING WALL I
EXISTING WALL ~—
EXISTING WALL _I W
af o = A
JAMB DETAIL @ BRICK JAMB DETAIL @ SIDING SILL DETAIL @ BRICK SILL DETAIL @ VINYL SIDING E 6 ﬂ é <
Bl SCALE: 3" =1-0" B2 SCALE: 3" =1-0" B3 SCALE: 3" =1-0" B4 SCALE: 3" =1-0" <E E ﬁ 9 —
D 20 .
oz O =y &
X 2o<z=
I%%-:
— OZ > =
v _awm
w O —
- é D INSULATING GLASS O § < = : o
NEW 3/8" INSULATION BOARD . )' / SCORE AND CUT Z z O <>E =
B ASREQUIRED ———————
EXISTING FIBER SHEATHING 1 | EXISTING WOOD STUDS AND EXISTING WOOD STUDS AND @) O —
- (
NEW CAULKING EXISTING INSULATION BOARD I§ i GYPSUM BOARD CAULKING GYPSUM BOARD 0 = ;
L WINDOW FRAME 4" ALLWEATHER FLASHING TAPE ——~_| IH  EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD D EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD Z
N WINDOW SASH EXISTING WOOD SIDING NE EXISTING EXTERIOR - L
I . — K -
cLassl T - NEW INTERIOR WOOD WINDOW CASING WINDOW CASING TO NEW INTERIOR WOOD WINDOW CASING I E— [a%4
CAULK BEHIND NEW WINDOW FLANGE ——fmmrt BE PAINTED AS )
¢ = ~ REQUIRED. , i I_
HEAD PROVIDE DRIP CAP AS — ~C .
- REQUIRED v 4 R
/j/ LD '_D g EXISTING STEELLINTELTO M) \ § * DRAWING TITLE:
< =1 | AW - (TWO COATS OF PAINT) ——— —— EXTENSION JAMB
def—— WINDOWFRAME / — INSTALL BATT INSULATION
AT HEAD -
NEW CAULKING NEW VINYL SLIDER WINDOW UNIT NEW VINYL SLIDER INSTALL BATT INSULATION AT HEAD /
WINDOW UNIT -
N
| __— WINDOW FLANGE (&ILL) /
EXTENSION JAMB IF APPILCABLE — —— pyE——
As indicated ABS PAL
DRAWING NO.
Al WINDOW FLANGE CORNER DETAIL Iy, HEAD DETAIL @ VINYL SIDING 3 HEAD DETAIL @ BRICK A MEETING RAIL A-— 9 6 O
SCALE: 3" =1-0" SCALE: 3" =1-0" SCALE: 3" =1-0" SCALE: 3" =1-0"
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GENERAL FINISHNOTES

A. PAINTING SCHEDULE: ALL PAINTING SHALL BE AS INDICATED BY PLAN, NOTES, AND

FINISH SCHEDULE.
WALLS, GYP. BD. SURFACES AND OTHER PAINTED SURFACES - (LATEX)
ONE (1) PRIME COAT & TWO (2) FINISH COATS
E : g DOOR FRAMES (SEMI-GLOSS)
|

i i ONE (1) PRIME COAT & TWO (2) FINISH COATS (U.O.N.)
CONCRETE FLOORS (SATIN)
TWO (2) COATS S-W PORCH AND FLOOR ENAMEL (U.O.N.) ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
CONCRETE/STONE FOUNDATION WALLS (SEMI-GLOSS)
ONE (1) S-W HEAVY DUTY BLOCK FILLER AND ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
TWO (2) COATS S-W PRO INDUSTRIAL SEMI-GLOSS ACRYLIC COATING (U.O.N)
B. ALL PAINTED WALLS SHALL RECEIVE EGGSHELL FINISH, U.ON.
ALL CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE FLAT FINISH.
D. ALL TRANSITIONS IN FLOORING TO OCCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR UNLESS OTHER
WISE NOTED. PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIP WHERE CHANGE IN FLOOR MATERIAL

0

CPT\y SUB FLR.
O

CORRIDOR P-1 E. ALLRUBBER BASE IN AREAS WITH CARPET TO BE 4" HIGH "STRAIGHT" BASE. COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
B-1 F. ALLRUBBER BASE IN AREASWITHVCT TO BE 4" HIGH"COVE" BASE. ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CPT-1 G. ALLROOMS WITHVCT SHALL HAVE VCT INSTALLED RUNNING IN ONE DIRECTION. g;;l Fg'rfﬂdcﬁve““e
DIRECTION SHALL BE PARALLEL TO LONG DIMENSION OF ROOM. Tel: g(2|83) 377-1300
) H. ALL COLORS, PATTERNS, ETC. TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. Fax: (203) 378-3002
CARPET - REFER TO 0O 301 Mernif 7
FINISH SCHEDULE erri
7777777 oHSC UL FIN]SH NOTE5 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
7777777 - PUBBER TRANSITION STRIP T PROVIDE RUBBER TRANSITION. SEE DETAIL AT/FI-101. Tel: (203) 966-5450 www.anfinozzi.com
2 RUBBER STAIR NOSING (FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED) AS TRANSITION TO CARPET
,,,,,,, These documents have been prepared
FINISH > S nave .
I specifically for this project. Reproduction or
RB-1 OFFICE W /_ VINYLFLOORING other use of these documents is prohibited
LA P [ without the approval of the Architect.

CERTIFICATION:

fffffff oo 1) RUBBER TRANSITION DETAIL CARPET

******* Uiy SCALE: 12"=T1-0 CPT1 MANUF: SHAW CONTRACT
,,,,,,, STYLE NAME: MOVEMENT
,,,,,,, COLOR: T.B.D

INSTALLATION: BROADLOOM; DIRECT GLUE

(E— CEILINGS

Y
T CLG-1 MANUF: ARMSTRONG
§ STYLE: #1775 DUNE BEVELED TEGULAR
K SIZE: 24" X 48" REVISIONS
COLOR: WHITE
GRID: 9/16" SUPRAFINE XL DESCRIPTION
al
: : CERAMIC TILE

MANUF: AMERICAN OLEAN
STYLE: BRIGHT CERAMIC
COLOR: T.B.D

SIZE: 41/4" X 41/4"

GROUT: MAFEI - COLOR T.B.D.

PAINT
SECOND FLOOR F]leH PLAN : P-1 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

CT-1

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" COLOR: TBD
(GENERAL WALL COLOR)

P-2 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: TBD
(CONCRETE WALL COLOR)

p-3 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: TBD
o o (CONCRETE FLOOR COLOR)
— ‘ j i i P-4 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: TBD
(GYP. BD. CEILINGS)

/ VESTIBULE

P \jg CONC.

RECEPTION/
WAITING ROOM

P-1
B-1

P-5 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: TBD

WORK ROOM (DOOR FRAMES, HANDRAILS, STAIR STRINGERS)

P-6 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
5 COLOR: TBD
(EXTERIOR DOORS, INSIDE)

pP-7 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
‘ﬁ = T,:J COLOR:TBD
|
|
|
|

(EXTERIOR DOORS, OUTSIDE)

7777777777777 P-8 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
I I COLOR: TBD STAN
(EXISTING WOOD TRIM & WOOD DOOR)

STORAGE [ i

TOLET
= I : MECHANICAL %
SN

e —T P-9 MANUF: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: TBD

(EXISTING METAL (BILCO DOOR)
PLASTIC LAMINATE

1 MANUF: WILSONART
COLOR: T.B.D.

GROUP ROOM L (COUNTERTOFS)

PL-2 MANUF: WILSONART

COLOR: T.B.D.
I . P-1 (BASE AND UPPER CABINETS)
OFFICE | . B-1 &

- — VINYL COMPOSITE TILE

VCT-1 MANUF: MANNINGTON BASEMENT, FIRST, AND SECOND
CPT-1 STYLE: ESSENTIALS STANDARD VCT (NON-SLIF) FLOOR FINISH PLANS, LEGEND &

)Q ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬁ - COLOR: T.B.D. NOTES

SIZE: 12" X 12"

b —H — 1 WALL BASE

i B
B-1 MANUF: JOHNSONITE

COLOR: T.B.D. SCALE: DRAWN BY: REVIEWED BY:

BASEMENT FLOOR FINISH PLAN SIZE: 4" HIGH RUBBER Asindicated | AC PAL
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" DN RUBBER DRAWING NO.

FI-101
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RB-1 MANUF: JOHNSONITE PROJECT
STYLE NAME: RAISED ROUND TREAD/RISER, NORTH

VISUALLY IMPAIRED #VIRTR-RD
GRIT TAPE COLOR: T.B.D
COLOR INSERT: T.B.D.

LENGTH: V.I.F.

(STAIR TREAD/RISER)

FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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TUBING AND SAVE FOR CONNECTION TO NEW OIL—FIRED FURNACE, SEE DRAWING HVAC-2.
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRIC HEAT IN ELECTRICAL DIVISION.

B g—1
A W
: %
aa - 5 %
oeES
Z 1 O
& & & [a%4 ~
BASEMENT PLAN - HVAC DEMOLITION * FIRST FLOOR PLAN - HVYAC DEMOLITION < SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC DEMOLITION < M L < % —
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" SCALE:  1/4" = 1'=0" SCALE:  1/4” = 1'=0" T O &5 =
— o Z A > m
]
1, =2 ZA >
o ~ Z =200 &
HVAC DEMOLITION LEGEND GENERAL NOTES <3 l;: _ =
@ REMOVE COMPLETELY EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT INCLUDING OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT. REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEM COMPONENTS INCLUDING LOCATIONS OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, ARE TAKEN FROM THE BEST AVAILABLE FIELD OBSERVATIONS. EXACT LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF Z O > N
DUCTWORK, OUTLETS, REFRIGERANT PIPING, CONTROLS AND ACCESSORIES COMPLETELY (ALL NOT SHOWN). EXISTING EQUIPMENT MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN, VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS IN FIELD BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK. REPORT TO ENGINEER ANY @) O —
DISCREPANCIES THAT MAY HAVE AN IMPACT TO THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY NEW HVAC SYSTEM.
REMOVE EXISTING OIL—FIRED BOILER. REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEM COMPONENTS INCLUDING PIPING, ACCESSORIES, CONTROLS, TERMINAL HEATING Z
EQUIPMENT, FLUE, ETC. COMPLETELY (ALL NOT SHOWN EXCEPT HOT WATER FIN—TUBE RADIATION AND AIR OUTLETS), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EVACUATE AND RECLAIM EXISTING REFRIGERANT PIPING AS REQUIRED. DISPOSE OF EXISTING REFRIGERANT PER CURRENT STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. L)
EXISTING OIL STORAGE TANK AND ASSOCIATED OIL SUPPLY TUBING TO REMAIN. DISCONNECT FROM EXISTING OIL—FIRED BOILER BURNER, TEMPORARILY PLUG EXISTING FUEL OIL STORAGE TANK AND FUEL OIL SUPPLY TUBING AND ACCESSORIES TO REMAIN. O o

REMOVE EXISTING HOT WATER FIN—TUBE RADIATION.

@ ©

REMOVE EXISTING AIR OUTLET IN FLOOR.

DRAWING TITLE:

BASEMENT, FIRST & SECOND FLOOR
PLANS - HVAC DEMOLITION

SCALE:
1/4" = 1'0°

DRAWING NO.

HVAC-

DATE: JOB NUMBER:
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| STORAGE @ u _4<_@ T 202 200 204 ﬂO'I M?&"fg; ot 0685
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' == . &l I 125 I | North Howe, Comecticat 00473
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. ' ' 12x10 | 10x10 || ! i SROUP ROOM
J ' 1| N 0] 1 o7 | OFFICE | | OFFICE
© | |
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BASEMENT PLAN - HVAC FIRST FLOOR PLAN - HVAC SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
OIL-FIRED FURNACE SCHEDULE @ NEW OIL—FIRED FURNACE, MOUNT ON NEW 6" HIGH CONCRETE HOUSEKEEPING PAD (NOT IN HVAC DIVISION), CONNECT NEW SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTWORK
TO INLET AND OUTLET OF FURNACE/DX COIL WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS AND RUN AS SHOWN. EXTEND EXISTING OIL SUPPLY TUBING FROM EXISTING FUEL OIL
NPUT FIRING HEATING 8LOWER | BLOWER | BLOWER | BLOWER | BURNER STORAGE TANK TO NEW OIL BURNER ON NEW FURNACE AS REQUIRED. RUN NEW 6" DIAMETER CHIMNEY CONNECTOR WITH BAROMETRIC DAMPER TO EXISTING
SYMBOL | MAKE TYPE MODEL RATE AFUE ESP | VOLTAGE MOTOR | MOTOR | MAKE/ MASONRY CHIMNEY FLUE, RUN NEW METAL CHIMNEY UP IN FLUE, AND TERMINATE 2’—0" ABOVE FLUE OUTLET WITH RAIN CAP. RUN IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
BTUH CAPACITY TYPE | DRIVE
GPH TYPE HP MODEL NFPA 31 AND ALL CODES.
VARIABLE
VARIABLE RIELLO NEW OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT, MOUNT ON NEW CONCRETE PAD (NOT IN HVAC DIVISION), RUN NEW REFRIGERANT PIPING (NOT SHOWN) FROM CONDENSING UNIT
OF—1 |CARRIER USPPFEL%E\)N 58VMR120 | 119,000 0.85 85,000 83% 1200 0.7 | 120-1 |VSREEST| DIRECT | ECM 1 O3 @ TO NEW DX GOOLING COIL AT NEW FURNACE AS REQUIRED. A
@ NEW 11" DIAMETER SUPPLY DUCT UP THRU FIRST FLOOR WITH FIRE DAMPER IN FIRST FLOOR PENETRATION. RUN INTO CHASE AND UP INTO ATTIC ABOVE SECOND A 2
FLOOR. D
CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE ZONE DAMPER SCHEDULE @ NEW 11" DIAMETER SUPPLY DUCT FROM BELOW AND INTO ATTIC AREA BELOW ROOF PEAK, RUN IN ATTIC AREA AS SHOWN AND CONNECT TO NEW SUPPLY AR Q
CEILING OUTLETS AS REQUIRED. m - oL — e
NOMINAL OUTDOOR NOMINAL L)
SYMBOL | MAKE MODEL |REFRIGERANT| CAPACITY AMBIENT SEER VOLTAGE| Mca | Mocp SYMBOL MAKE CFM SIZE TYPE @ NEW VENTILATION AIR OPENINGS FOR OIL BURNER, (2) REQUIRED, ONE OVER ANOTHER, WITH GRILLES ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL, (4) GRILLES TOTAL. ONE OPENING O — § <
BTUH  [TEMPERATURE| BTUH/WATTS IN WALL SHALL BE 12” FROM BOTTOM OF WALL, ONE OPENING IN WALL SHALL BE 12” FROM TOP OF WALL. S Z O b
A ORION 800 12" ZONE @ NEW 3”x8” COMBUSTION AIR DUCT FOR OIL BURNER, AND TERMINATE WITHIN 12" OF FLOOR WITH PARALLEL BLADE LOW—LEAKAGE DAMPER WITH ELECTRIC : ) 6 S [a%4
CU-1 |CARRIER| 24ANA136A | PURON 36,000 95'F 21 230-1 | 23.1 30 ACTUATOR, INTERLOCK WITH BOILER BURNER, BURNER ON — DAMPER OPEN, BURNER OFF — DAMPER CLOSED. RUN UP THRU FIRST FLOOR WITH FIRE DAMPER IN (%4 TS
FIRST FLOOR PENETRATION, INTO CHASE AND INTO ATTIC. m % O < —~ 3
B ORION 495 8" ZONE L
@ NEW 3”x8” COMBUSTION AIR DUCT FROM BELOW, TERMINATE ABOVE CEILING INSULATION AND OPEN—END IN ATTIC. H O Z 525 Z 2
RGD SCHEDULE C ORION 900 10” BYPASS NEW 6" DIAMETER DUCT UP INTO WALL ABOVE, RUN TO NEW PLENUM BOX BEHIND NEW WALL SUPPLY REGISTER AS REQUIRED, LOCATE BOTTOM ON NEW REGISTER M m 2 A Z
12" AFF. II I —
SYMBOL | MAKE MODEL TVPE GRILLE SIZE LISTED SIZE REMARKS @ E/E\F’Y /ETEIIEIQ_FBERIE%EAW?[LFAN RECESSED IN CEILING, CONNECT NEW 6” DIAMETER EXHAUST DUCT TO DISCHARGE WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTION AND RUN TO NEW WALL o ~ Z. ; O IQ—"
DX COOLING COIL SCHEDULE ' << I < —
NEW ZONE DAMPER CONTROL PANEL, 120V—1PH. Z O N
@ HART & 411 SUPPLY 11198 « 375" | 10" x 2.95" FOOT OPERATED —— m——— O >
COOLEY FLOOR REGISTER DIAL DAMPER CONTROL sYMBOL | MAKE VPE VODEL CAPACITY | NOMINAL | "RER20 @ NEW 6”x6” OUTSIDE AIR DUCT UP THRU FIRST FLOOR WITH FIRE DAMPER IN FIRST FLOOR PENETRATION. RUN AND CONNECT TO RETURN AIR DUCT AT FURNACE, O —
BTUH CFM | WET colL PROVIDE A 2—POSITION PARALLEL BLADE DAMPER WITH ELECTRIC MOTOR OPERATOR IN DUCT, OCCUPIED MODE — DAMPER SET FOR 120 CFM, UNOCCUPIED MODE
HART & SUPPLY ) ) L FOOT OPERATED — DAMPER CLOSED. PROVIDE AND INSTALL A 2—POSITION PARALLEL BLADE DAMPER WITH ELECTRIC MOTOR OPERATOR IN RETURN DUCT RISER UPSTREAM OR Z.
(2 | CooLey 411 FLOOR REGISTER 111257 x 5.5 107 x 4 DIAL DAMPER CONTROL UNCASED OUTSIDE AIR DUCT CONNECTION, OCCUPIED MODE — DAMPER SET FOR CFM, UNOCCUPIED MODE — DAMPER OPEN FULLY. ﬁ
CC—1 | CARRIER | UPFLOW | CAPVU3621ACA | 36,400 | 1200 0.160" O
A COIL @ NEW 6”x6” OUTSIDE AIR DUCT FROM BELOW INTO ATTIC, RUN UP THRU ROOF AND TERMINATE WITH GOOSENECK WITH BIRDSCREEN ON OPEN END. MOUNT
(3) gg%TLEf(‘ 411 FLooSRUFF)eFEgSTER 13.125” x 5.5 12" x 4” DlALF%%LPOEF;{ERCAgE?ROL GOOSENECK DEAD LEVEL ON 12" HIGH PREFABRICATED TAPERED ROOF CURB. CONSTRUCT GOOSENECK IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION H
CAPACITIES BASED ON COMBINATION RATING FROM STANDARDS.
SPECIFIED OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT DATA.
@ HART & 11 SUPPLY 131057 4 757 I FOOT OPERATED @ NEW 12”x8” LINED TRANSFER AIR DUCT ARRANGED FOR SOUND TRAP. RUN IN ATTIC AND TERMINATE WITH GRILLES IN CEILING AT EACH END.
COOLEY FLOOR REGISTER : x 7 X DIAL DAMPER CONTROL
(5) | HART& 664 SASEBOARD REGISTER | 9-1257 x 7.1257 | 8" x 6" MULTI SHUTTER DAMPER EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE DRAWING T
SEAL ALL DUCTWORK AIRTIGHT. BASEMENT, FIRST & SECOND FLOOR
(6) | B &1 a1 ooy 11.125” x 7.75" | 10" x 6” | OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER SYMBOL | MAKE | MODEL | TYPE | CFM SP | WATTS | VOLTAGE | DRIVE | RPM | SONES PROVIDE A VOLUME DAMPER IN EACH SUPPLY BRANCH DUCT. PLANS - HVAC
COOLEY CEILING REGISTER
IN BASEMENT, ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK SHALL BE INTERNALLY LINED. DO NOT USE DUCT WRAP ON EXPOSED DUCTWORK. DUCTWORK SIZES SHOWN ON PLANS ARE
HART & SUPPLY , . o o THE CLEAR INSIDE DIMENSIONS AFTER LINING HAS BEEN INSTALLED.
Ty | WL AB11 CEILING REGISTER | 1575”7 x 9.75 14" x 8 OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER EF—1 | COOK |GC—124 | CELING | 75 250 64 | 120~1PH | DIRECT | 900 1.6
DETERMINE EXACT ROUTE OF NEW REFRIGERANT PIPING IN FIELD, SIZE PIPING IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS AFTER EXACT ROUTE IS
ART & RETURN DETERMINED. REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE ACR COPPER TUBING WITH SIZES, VALVES, ETC. AS REQUIRED BY EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER. COVER WITH 1” THICK
265 13.75" x 5.75" 12" x 4" FURNISH WITH HANGING VIBRATION ISOLATION KIT AND WCR6—ALUM WALL CAP. THICK ARMAFLEX PIPE COVERING AS REQUIRED.
COOLEY FLOOR GRILLE -
ALL LOW—VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR. 1/4* = 10"
HART & RETURN . . .
(9) COOLEY 265 FLOOR GRILLE 15.757 x 9.75 147 x 8 RUN ALL DUCTWORK IN BASEMENT AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. py——
SUPPLY DUCTWORK IN UNHEATED ATTIC SHALL HAVE DUST WRAP INSULATION WITH R VALUE EQUAL TO CODE REQUIREMENT FOR EXTERIOR DUCTWORK.
HART & 065 TRANSFER 13957 o 975" S
COOLEY CEILING GRILLE ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SHEET METAL, DO NOT USE FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK.
p—y
ADJUST LOCATIONS OF ALL FLOOR OUTLETS IN FIELD, AS REQUIRED, TO AVOID EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS.
am gg%TLEf(‘ 650 WEﬁNngFLFEE 17.75" x 13.75" | 16" x 12"
DURING OCCUPIED HOURS, FURNACE FAN SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY, HEATING AND COOLING SHALL OPERATE TO MAINTAIN SPACE TEMPERATURE SETPOINTS BASED ON
ORION VAV SYSTEM CONTROLS. UNOCCUPIED MODE, FURNACE SHALL FAN SHALL CYCLE TO MAINTAIN HEATING SETBACK SPACE TEMPERATURE SETPOINT BASED ON — ——

ORION VAV SYSTEM CONTROLS, COOLING IS LOCKED OUT.
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BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN — PLUMBING@ FIRST FLOOR PLAN — PI_UI\/IBING@ SECOND FLOOR PLAN — PI_UI\/IBING@

NORTH NORTH NORTH
1/4”:1,—0” 1/4-”:1’—0” 1/4”:1’—0”

TO ICE MAKER IN REFRIGERATOR —> A A<—— TO WATER DISPENSER

3/8”

3/8
] ) j 1L uon PLUMBING LEGEND — DWG. P—1

}4 W
M _xEn
1L L <
O =
L S 6L
BALL VALVE ) ) ) ~ O S ;
@ 1/2” HOT AND COLD WATER UP AND 2" WASTE FROM COUNTER 2" VENT FROM BELOW. L < L) —
SINK ON FIRST FLOOR ABOVE. M O Z
SYMBOL | FIXTURE TYPE FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS COMMENTS PLUMBING SYMBOLS < AQUA—PURE #AP200 BY "CUNO" @ 1—1/2” VENT FROM SERVICE SINK BELOW. I % e :
DRINKING WATER FILTER CONNECT NEW 3/4” COLD WATER SUPPLY TO DISCHARGE SIDE OF H Z
WATER CLOSET SHALL BE "KOHLER"™ HIGHLINE MODEL #K=3493, VITREOUS CHINA, _ @ EXISTING PRESSU/RE REDUCING VALVE @ REMOVE AND DISCARD EXISTING WALL HUNG LAVATORY, TRIM o Z —
WATER CLOSET TANK TYPE, 1.6 GALLON FLUSH, CLOSE—COUPLED DESIGN, FLOOR MOUNTED WITH WATER SAVING A.D.A. - COLD WATER LINE . , , A =S n
P1 TANK TYPE 17" HIGH ELONGATED BOWL, WATER WATER CLOSET SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH BOLT | ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE WITH ACCESSORIES AND ALL ASSOCIATED HOT, COLD, WASTE AND VENT PIPING. s Z MO
ADA ACCESSIBLE | CAPS, #K—7637 ANGLE SUPPLY WITH STOP AND "OLSONITE” #95 WHITE SOLID LEFT TRIP LEVER —— —— —— | HOT WATER LINE @ NEW CLEANOUT. ) N N m — WA —
PLASTIC ELONGATED FRONT SEAT. - Y —— @ @ 1/2” HOT AND COLD, 1—1/2" WASTE DOWN AND 1—1/2" VENT UP IN S>— — O O ~
— FPd—— RUN NEW PIPING HIGH AS POSSIBLE. PARTITION. o
LAVATORY SHALL BE KOHLER "GREENWICH” VITREOUS CHINA #K-2032 20" X 18" | | [ VENT LINE PIPING DETA”—Nﬂ WATER FILTER %: - — —
WALL MOUNTED WITH 4” FAUCET CENTERS. FAUCET SHALL BE "SYMMONS” SYMMETREX Ts. » . —
o T R A N St OUNT FIXTURE AT PROPER o @ SSL\ESUEES'INH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER WITH 3/4” INLET AND OUTLET. 1/2” HOT AND COLD WATER FROM BELOW. O <C
P2 ADA ACEOcipLE | LAVATORY REQUIRES OFF—SET DRAIN NUMBER K—13885. INSULATE TRAP AND HEIGHT FOR HANDICAP : > N
SUPPLIES BELOW LAVATORY WITH "HAND! LAV—GUARD” PRE—FORMED INSULATING KIT ACCESSIBILITY BALL VALVE ., @ REMOVE AND DISCARD EXISTING FLOOR SET TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET, U —
AS MANUFACTURED BY TRU BRO. INC. SET LAV AT PROPER HEIGHT FOR > @ APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING 1° DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE. TRIM AND ALL ASSOCIATED COLD WATER, SANITARY AND VENT PIPING NOT O
HANDICAPPED. LAVATORY SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON PROPER BLOCKING IN WALL. PLUMBING NOTES BEING REUSED
FLOW DIRECTION @ CONNECT NEW 2” WASTE LINE TO EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUT ‘ Z
COUNTER SINK SHALL BE EQUAL TO "ELKAY" LUSTERTONE LRAD—2219 SINGLE 1. PLUMBING DESIGN IS BASED UPON THE REMOVAL » ' ”
COMPARTMENT, 18 GAUGE, TYPE 304 SELF—RIM STAINLESS STEEL SINK DEPTH SHALL | op SEAR SIRK LEDGE C PITCH DIRECTION DOWN OF ALL EXISTING HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING INVERT OF CLEANOUT IS 11" (CENTER LINE) ABOVE FINISHED 1/2” COLD WATER TO NEW WATER CLOSET. ﬁ
COUNTER SINK BE 6”. SINK SHALL BE COMPLETE A.D.A. COMPLIANT #LKE413945RS SINGLE—LEVER ” FLOOR. PROVIDE NEW CLEANOUT UPSTREAM OF CONNECTION.
P3 ; CENTER AND RIGHT 4 G POINT OF CONNECTION AND SANITARY/WASTE/VENT PIPING FROM ”
ADA ACCESSIBLE | WITH 45 RESTRICTED SWING SPOUT, 2 HOLE INSTALLATION AND #LKAD18 CHROME CENTER TO CENTER (MR2 EXISTING  FIXTURES. BEING REMOVED NEW 2" VENT UP.
PLATED DELUXE DRAIN OUTLET. SINK SHALL HAVE 2—HOLE PUNCHING. SUPPLIES - e EXISTING 4” SANITARY PIPING RUNNING ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO
SHALL BE #K—7607. TRAP SHALL BE #K—9000 (COUNTER NOT IN THIS DIVISION). CONFICURATION) v DOMESTIY WATER REMAIN 3” SANITARY CONNECTION, CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY RISER MODIFY
PLUMBING FIXTURE TO 2. SANITARY PIPING TO REMAIN IN THE BASEMENT : AS REQUIRED ’
SERVICE SINK SHALL BE "FIAT” MODEL FL—1 FLOOR MOUNTED, MOLDED STONE WITH L BE REMOVED FOR CONNECTION BY NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. » .
P4 SERVICE SINK WHITE BAKED ENAMEL LEGS AND LEVELING FEET. UNIT SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH FAUCET TO BE 4" C.T.C. N NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE @ 1—1/2" VENT UP FROM SERVICE SINK. )
A1—DECK TYPE FAUCET, FLEX RISERS WITH STOPS AND SEMI—-CAST P—TRAP. 3. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL REPIPE EXISTING ., RUN NEW 2~ VENT PIPING ABOVE CEILING.
WATER HEATER SHALL BE EQUAL TO A.0. SMITH COMMERCIAL MODEL DEL—20 WITH SET HOT WATER DISCHARGE EXTERIOR HOSE BIBBS (NOT SHOWN) FROM NEW /27 HOT AND COLD WATER DOWN TO SERVICE SINK- 2” VENT UP INTO 2nd. FLOOR
.0. - nda. .
P5 WATCHESTIC = | 20 GALLON STORAGE CAPACITY, HEATER SHALL HAVE A SINGLE HEATING ELEMENT OF | TEMP . AT 115F. OPERATING DOMESTIC WATER PIPING, VALVE INDIVIDUALLY. @ 2" WASTE LINE DOWN ON WALL DRAWING TITLE:
2500 WATTS. HEATER SHALL BE WIRED FOR 240 1PH. SERVICE. ALSO PROVIDE T&P | WEIGHT 85 LBS. : @ 2" VENT UP AND 3" VENT THROUGH ROOF
RELIEF VALVE AND PIPE TO FLOOR. @ 1—1/2" WASTE LINE FROM LAVATORY ON FIRST FLOOR ABOVE : BASEMENT, FIRST & SECOND FLOOR
- : ” PLANS - PLUMBING, DETAILS, FIXTURE
@ 1—1/2" VENT FROM BELOW. ’ ’
FIXTURE NOTES: PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SCHEDULE (13) 1/2" HOT AND COLD WATER UP TO TOILET ROOM. CONNECTION SCHEDULE AND
1. INCLUDED SHALL BE PLUMBING FIXTURES NOTED, ALL TRIM ITEMS AND ALL ACCESSORY ITEMS SHOWN OR REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE EXISTING CLEANOUT AT BASE OF EXISTING SANITARY STACK @ RUN N ATTIC. SYMBOLS
INSTALLATION. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FIXTURES NOTED ARE BASIS OF DESIGN (OR APPROVED EQUAL). _ :
PNO.|  DESCRIPTION WASTE | VENT | HOT | coib REMARKS ® PROVIDE AND INSTALL BELOW COUNTER A "AQUAPURE” WATER FILTER
2. THE FIXTURES SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH CHROME PLATING ON EXPOSED IRON OR PIPE, TRAPS, ANCHOR BOLTS, HANGERS, STRAINERS, LOOSE " , " EXISTING SANITARY STACK FROM EXISTING TOILET ROOM. MODEL #AP200 OR EQUAL. RUN A 3/8” COPPER LINE FROM DISCHARGE
P1 | WATER CLOSET — ADA 3 2 - 1/2" | ADA COMPLIANT — FL. SET :
KEY STOP VALVES AT EVERY FIXTURE, FAUCET AND OTHER INCIDENTAL ITEMS FURNISHED AS STANDARD. : : : : ) OF FILTER TO HOT/COLD WATER DISPENSER ON COUNTER AND ICE MAKER
3. ALL FIXTURES ARE TO BE FIRST QUALITY, FREE OF CRACKS, BLEMISHES, OR OTHER IMPERFECTIONS AND TO BE "ACID RESISTING”" QUALITY. SET P2 | LAVATORY — ADA 1=1/2" 11=1/2" | 1/2 1/2" | ADA COMPLIANT — WALL HUNG CONNECT NEW 1-1/2" WASTE PIPING TO EXISTING SANITARY STACK. IN REFRIGERATOR, VALVE INDIVIDUALLY. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL
AND PROPERLY CONNECT ALL FIXTURES WITH HOT AND COLD WATER, VENT AND DRAINAGE PIPING AND OTHER SERVICES AS REQUIRED AND " . " T STAIN. STEEL COUNTER SET ROUGH FOR AND CONNECT ONLY. SCALE:
PROTECT FIXTURES UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE AND TEST. P3 | COUNTER SINK 2 1-1/2"1 1/2 1/2 ADA COMPLIANT @ 1—1/2" VENT UP INTO 2nd FLOOR. @ 1/4" = 10"
P4 | SERVICE SINK 2" |1-1/2"| 1/2" | 1/2" | SUPPORTED ON 4 LEGS i § HVAC UNIT OF—1 SEE DRAWING HVAC-2.
4, _'rI'I_I;lI_I:-Z FE’LL&TBBWS ﬁ‘éﬂfﬁgﬁ. SHALL FURNISH, SET AND CONNECT ALL FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES SHOWN AND SPECIFIED TO FULLY COMPLETE 1/2” HOT AND COLD WATER FROM BELOW AND 2" WASTE DOWN —
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE INTO BASEMENT. AUTOMATIC CONDENSATE PUMP SHALL BE EQUAL TO LITTLE GIANT MODEL
#VCC—ZOULS. PUMP DISCHARGE THROUGH 3/8" HOSE TO BUILDING
RUN NEW 1—1/2" VENT PIPING BELOW COUNTER TIGHT TO OUTSIDE EXTERIOR.

WALL AS POSSIBLE.

DATE: JOB NUMBER:
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GENERAL NOTES ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNITS. = LENS SHALL NOT BE 1. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY. EXACT LOCATION OF ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES — 4’ FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRE WITH TYPE DESIGNATION
LESS THAN 80" AND NO GREATER THAN 896" AFF. OUTLETS, SWITCHES, DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. MUST BE TAKEN FROM FINAL DETAILED
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. SECURE OWNERS APPROVAL OF ALL CHANGES IN LOCATION.
CASING — SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH TYPE DESIGNATION
_l @ 2. ALL EXPOSED AND UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR RACEWAYS SHALL BE PVC SCH.40.
r— BOTTOM N 3. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND UL LISTED AND LABELED. E — 2' X 4' FLUORESCENT TROFFER WITH TYPE DESIGNATION
4. ALL RECEPTACLES AND LIGHT SWITCHES SHALL BE WHITE IN COLOR, WHITE THERMOPLASTIC
COVER PLATES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. @ - RECESSED DOWNLIGHT WITH TYPE DESIGNATION ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES
BACKSPLASH
SWITCHES, FA 5. WHERE WIRE SIZES ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL CIRCUITS, THE INDICATED
RECEPTACLE fPULL STATIONS SIZE SHALL APPLY TO THE COMPLETE CIRCUIT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL BRANCH HH) — WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH TYPE DEISGNATION ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS
CIRCUIT WIRING SHALL BE NEW, EXISTING WIRING SHALL NOT BE REUSED AND SHALL BE
[|—e¢—F COMPLETELY REMOVED.
J% DOOR  =o 6'—8" — SELF—CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT WITH TYPE DEISGNATION
6 6. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS AND VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL
T MOTORS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT BEFORE ROUGH-—IN. X
: , B MAX. K9 — EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN WITH TYPE DESIGNATION
+—t 48" @O— 7. CONDUIT RUNS ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY. BUILDING CONDITIONS WILL DETERMINE ACTUAL
1l [e]-¢ CONDUIT RON- +<E{XE — COMBINATION EXIT SIGN/ EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN WITH TYPE DESIGNATION COPYRIGHT 2014 BY:
BASEBOARD il T 8. ALL BOXES TO BE PROPERLY AND SECURELY MOUNTED TO PROVIDE A SOLID BACKING ANTINOZZI ASSOCIATES, P.C.
15 18” Q_FiN. FLR. FOR DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. 271 Fairfield Avenue
| S — SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH, 48" AFF Bridgeport. Connecticut 06604
L 9. HOMERUNS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING: Tel: (203) 377-1300
R e TS 120V S,  — THREE-WAY TOGGLE SWITCH, 48" AFF Fox: (203) 378-3002
LENGTH HOMERUN CIRCUIT 301 Merritt 7
TYPICAL DEVICE MOUNTING DETAIL 0 TO 50 12 AWG 12 AWG So — SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 48” AFF. SENSORSWITCH #WSD Norwalk, Connecticut 06851
NTS 51 TO 100 10 AWG 10 AWG : _—
101 TO 150 8 AWG 8 AWG Tel: (203) 956-5460 www.antinozzicom
PANEL Soo — TWO POLE WALL SWITCH OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 48” AFF. SENSORSWITCH #WSD—2P
C> ? LP’ 240V These documents have been prepared
LENGTH HOMERUN CIRCUIT S, — SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH WITH RED PILOT LAMP, 48" AFF specifically for this project. Reproduction or
0 TO 100 12 AWG 12 AWG other use of these documents is prohibited
;81 ¥8 %88 1g mg 12 ng qu EXISTING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW DUPLEX without the approval of the Archifect.
120VAC TO 24VAC TRANSFORMER. AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT.  MOUNT -
SECONDARY FUSE KIT, NEMA 1 ABOVE CENTERLINE OF DOOR. RECEPTACLE, 20A @ 125, AND COVER PLATE CONSULTANT:
EEE_’(SSUSREA(')'\E‘ ACCESSIBLE EDWARDS #6536-G5, WHITE. 120/240V-1¢ 10. ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES ALONG A COMMON WALL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SEPARATE STUD
EDWARDS #5097 CAVITIES, 6” MINIMUM SEPARATION. NO BACK TO BACK INSTALLATIONS, FOR SOUND o — DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
: P ATTENUATION PURPOSES.
/
- @! @—> % 11. ALL TELEPHONE AND CATV JACKS, DEVICES, FACEPLATES AND CABLING SHALL BE FURNISHED, qpc — GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GENERAL DRAFTING
s INSTALLED AND TERMINATED BY OWNERS VENDORS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE/
COOPERATE WITH VENDOR FOR INSTALLATION OF THESE SYSTEMS DURING CONSTRUCTION. & DESIGN, INC.
® — DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER CONSULTING ENGINEERS
120V CONSTANT SOURCE —— 12. BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND SURVEY EXISTING 140 Washington Avenue, 3rd Floor
2#12 + 1#12 GND. — 3/4”C. § = CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH HIS WORK WILL BE INSTALLED. ALL NEW EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS G North Haven, Connecticut 06473
— [<—2#12 + 1#12 GND. — 3/4°C. SHALL BE FULLY OPERATIONAL BEFORE THIS PROJECT IS CONSIDERED COMPLETE. ® — GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER PRSI F: 203237275
e g shet.ne
. G/WP
S @ — GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH WEATHER—PROOF IN—USE COVER PLATE, MOUNTED
S 24” ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.
Co?‘\0 E
O
e CALL—FOR—AID PULL CORD SWITCH. % 0%0@ \VZ — EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET TO REMAIN.
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET.
48” AFF AND 48” FROM BACK WALL. B ”
PULL CORD ———> EDWARDS #6537, ABBREVIATIONS \ 4 NEW VOICE/DATA OUTLET, 18” AFF.
W
6" ABOVE FLOOR %F'N- FLR. A AMPERE W — NEW WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET, 60" AFF
| ELECTRIC SERVICE RISER DIAGRAM o weove cowres D - wncron sox
NTS ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
CALL—FOR—-AID SYSTEM DETAIL
NTS AFCI ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER Y — SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH — NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AL — SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH — NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
LEGEND AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT [*] — DOOR CHIME PUSH—BUTTON
@ NEW AERIAL SERVICE CONDUCTORS BY UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY. AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE
® N
2—POLE WALL SWITCH ~ DOOR CHIME
S CCUPAN Y SENSOR @ 3 #3/0 — 2" RGS CONDUIT MAST WITH WEATHERHEAD. ¢ CONDUIT
@ 200A METER SOCKET WITH UTILITY REVENUE METER PER UNITED ILLUMINATING CATV CABLE TELEVISION M - NEW LOAD CENTER
COMPANY SPECIFICATIONS.
PR SN CB CIRCUIT BREAKER
(4) 3 #3/0 — 2" CONDUI. —s>  — HOMERUN TO PANEL 'LP’
cu CONDENSING UNIT
SR LIGHTING (5) 1 #4 — 3/4” CONDUT.
LoAD [ ® . : FL FAN/LIGHT UNIT —s— - CONDUIT AND WIRE. CROSS LINES INDICATE NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS.
@ 5/8” DIA. x 8 COPPERCLAD GROUND RODS (2). INSULATED GROUND REQUIRED BUT NOT SHOWN.
SRS GF GAS FURNACE
(7) 1 #4 Cu COLD WATER SERVICE GROUND.
GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER — e — EQUIPMENT CONNECTION
@ EX';ﬁhJST —® G, GND  GROUND \ l ()
s — NEW 3/4” PLYWOOD EQUIPMENT BACKBOARD
HP HORSEPOWER D Z
KVA KILO—VOLTAMPERE © — MOTOR O
KW KILOWATT m [a%
1 MANUAL OVERRIDE SLIDE SWITCH —
- Name:  LP 10K AIC — FIRE MANUAL PULL STATION, 48" AFF T O
Voltage: 120/240V-1¢,3W MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY ! § <
OCCUPANCY SENSOR WIRING DETAIL Mains:  200A-2P MCB MOUNT ING: SURFACE MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER &F  — EXISTING FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR ), = O
NTS CKT|WIRE LOAD LOAD [BREAKER]  PHASE VA [BREAKER| LOAD LOAD WIRE[CKT L) L] v
NO |S1ZE DESCRIPTION VA [PwP| A | B [wP[P| VA DESCRIPTION SIZE| N MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY (S) - NEW/RELOCATED FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR i \
1112 | LTG — BASEMENT 500 |1]20| 1300 20 | 1] 800 | REC — BASEMENT GFCl [ 12 ] 2 MOCP MAXIMUM OVERCURRENT PROTECTION M U < L) )
312 ] LTG - FIRST FLOOR 800 |1 [20 1300 |20 [1 | 500 | FURNACE 12 |4 E M L __|'—|
N NEUTRAL - Z
512 | LTG — EXTERIOR TS | 250 [1 20| 450 20 | 1| 200 | TEMPERATURE CONTROL PANEL 12 6 ® EXISTING FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR 1 O 625 a— :5
— PERMANENT LABEL PLACED AT TOP OF EACH 7 |12 | REC - EXTERIOR 400 {1 |20 1200 |20 [1 | 800 | REC - FFICE 105 12 |8 NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE ® y H U Z E [
DEVICE WITH PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER. — NEW/RELOCATED FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR —
UABEL SHALL BE. MAGHINE PRINTED. PRESSURE 9 [12 | LTG — FIRST FLOOR 600 |1 |20 1200 20 | 1| 600 | REC — CORR, TLT 12 [10 NTS NOT TO SCALE VT W]
SENSITIVE, ABRASION RESISTANT, CLEAR 1/8” 11112 | REC — RECEPTION 101 1000 1|20 1800 (20 | 1] 800 [ REC — OFFICE 106 12 (12 —_ L) Z Q 2
HIGH BLACK LETTERING. 13|12 | REC — REFRIGERATOR 500 (120! 1100 20|11 600 REC — WORKROOM 102 12 |14 ocC ON CENTER {] FIRE ALARM HORN /ADA STROBE UNIT, MOUNTED 80" AFF TO BOTTOM OF UNIT. m W O | :
15|12 | REC — WORK ROOM COUNTER 1200 [1 | 20 2200 |20 [1 {1000 | REC — GROUP RM 12 [16 P POLE Qﬁ>- Z O ~
” —
17|12 | REC — WORK ROOM COUNTER 1200 [1 |20 | 1700 20| 1] 50 | LTG — SECOND FLOOR 12 [18 on oASE <] FIRE ALARM ADA STROBE UNIT, MOUNTED 80" AFF TO BOTTOM OF UNIT. : — —
LPj17 19|12 | REC — WORK ROOM MICROWAVE 1500 |1 |20 2300 |20 [ 1| 800 | REC — OFFICE 201 12 120 , : <
21|12 | REC — CORR 200, STORAAGE 800 |1 |20 1800 20 {1]1000 | REC - OFFICE 203 12 |22 ul UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY <> CALL—FOR—AID SYSTEM PULL CORD STATION, 48” AFF. EDWARDS #6537. Z O > N
MOUNTED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSET, 48”AFF AND 48" FROM BACK WALL.
D S 23|12 | FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL 200 |1 |20 200 |20 [1 SPARE 2% UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES ) —
25|12 | SECURITY SYSTEM CONTROL PANEL 200 [1 |20 200 20 |1 SPARE 26
|:| ['F' 27 SPARE 120 20 |1 SPARE 28 UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED é CALL—FOR—AID SYSTEM HORN/STROBE UNIT. EDWARDS #6536—G5, WHITE. Z
. ) 3 SPARE 120 20 |1 SPARE 32 = CALL—FOR—AID SYSTEM TRANSFORMER. EDWARDS #592. v
. 33 SPARE 1|20 21 SPARE M VA VOLT—AMPERE
L O 35 SPARE 120 20 |1 SPARE 36 w WATT - ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLD OPEN H
[I I}' 7119 | OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT 2172 12 130 | 4022 2|20 o WATER HEATER 12 |38 WH WATER HEATER
0 39 10 2772 4022 1250 12 [ 40
WP WEATHERPROOF
7650 | 8900
Ve Ay /S N
DEVICE PLATE [ABELING DETAIL
NTS
ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS,
GENERAL NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS
3"
1 1/2" PANEL !LP,
120/240V—18,3W <——1/4" LETTERS (TYPICAL).
1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NAMEPLATE REQUIREMENTS.
2. NAMEPLATE TO BE 1/16” BLACK PLASTIC WITH WHITE CENTER LAMINATION. ELECTRICAL DRAWING LIST
FACE TO BE BLACK, ENGRAVED LETTERS TO BE WHITE.
3. SECURE NAMEPLATE TO SURFACES WITH ADHESIVES. E-1 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS, GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS p—
TYP'CAL NAMEPLATE DETAH_ E-2 ELECTRICAL REMOVAL PLANS
NTS E-3 | ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS — —_—
E—4 | FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLANS 06 OCTOBER 2014 14046
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on ' SECOND FLOOR REMOVALS PLAN

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'=-0"

FIRST FLOOR REMOVALS PLAN

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0"
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& — N
CESS
Z m O
) |-
o~ O =2, -
REMOVALS LEGEND REMOVAL SYMBOLS L) O < Z '_||
@ DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING UTILITY REVENUE METER SOCKET AND SERVICE MAST. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE THE FOLLOWING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: ( ): Z 625 Z :
DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING LOAD CENTER AND ASSOCIATED FEEDER AND EQUIPMENT BACKBOARD. o1 WV T3 UV
@ EXISTING SECURITY PANEL TO BE REUSED. L_R___JI EXISTING 2 x 4 GRID TROFFER AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. ) — Z
@ DISCONNECT AND REMOVED EXISTING CONDENSING UNIT, SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH AND AR — EXISTING FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING W — 5
ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. b >-‘ Z O v
‘ Z e—
@ EXISTING BOILER TO BE DISCONNECTED AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING REMOVED. |_® _ EXISTING WALL BRACKET LIGHTING FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. < 3 l_. |—.
@ EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNIT TO BE DISCONNECTED AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING REMOVED. Z O < N
R _
@ ALL EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED LAMPHOLDERS AND RECEPTACLES AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND r4 EXISTING LAMPHOLDER AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. () > —
WIRING TO BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED. AN O
+5+> _
@ EXISTING ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING TO BE REMOVED. LR EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. Z
L)

TOWN OF TRUMBULL

QR — EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING.
Sk — EXISTING TOGGLE SWITCH AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. NUMBER IN PARENTHESIS
REMOVAL NOTES INDICATES QUANTITY.
ON DRAWINGS, AND. ALSO ALL EQUIPMENT AND' ELECTRICAL WORK NoOT BEING Ustp, 0 NOTED @R — EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY SYSTEM MOTION SENSOR AND ASSOCIATED CABLING.
BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND SURVEY THE EXISTING mR
CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH HIS WORK WILL BE INSTALLED. FULL EXTENT OF DEMOLITION SHALL W EXISTING RECEPTACLE AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING.
BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR DURING HIS SITE VISIT. ALL NEW AND EXISTING EQUIPMENT
AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE FULLY OPERATIONAL UNDER THIS CONTRACT BEFORE THE JOB IS €R  _ EXISTING POWER OUTLET AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING.
R
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND/OR RELOCATE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL WORK WHICH - CTRICAL LAN
INTERFERES WITH THE NEW ELECTRICAL LAYOUT. ALL DEVICES WHICH ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED N EXISTING VOICE/DATA OUTLET AND ASSOCIATED CABLING. ELE REMOVAL PLANS
TO FUNCTION SHALL BE DE—ENERGIZED, DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED BACK TO THE SOURCE R
O ey EXSTING ACTIVE CIRCITS WHICH FEED DEVICES THAT ARE TO REMAIN SRALL TFACP] — EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND ASSOCIATED CABLING.
ALL ITEMS BEING REMOVED SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER. EQUIPMENT AND FIR
DEVICES THE OWNER DOES NOT WISH TO RETAIN SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THIS L EXISTING FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION AND ASSOCIATED CABLING.
CONTRACTOR AND REMOVED FROM THE SITE. MATERIALS CHOSEN TO BE RETAINED BY THE o
OWNER SHALL BE DELIVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO A LOCATION DESIGNATED BY THE OWNER. &R~ EXISTING FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR AND ASSOCIATED CABLING.
DISCONNECT AND COMPLETELY REMOVE ALL UNUSED CONDUIT, WIRING, BOXES, SUPPORTS, ETC. - SCALE
Pl
ASSOCIATED WITH ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT BEING REMOVED. <F1"  ~ EXISTING FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT AND ASSOCIATED CABLING. 1/4" = 1-0"
KP1R — EXISTING SECURITY SYSTEM KEYPAD AND ASSOCIATED CABLING. DRAWING NO.

E-2

DATE: JOB NUMBER:
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
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LEGEND -
LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE LA LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE KD (1) NEW 4 x 8 FIRE-RETARDANT PLYWOOD EQUIPMENT BACKBOARD MOUNTED ON SUPPORT STRUTS. (aa)
MANUFACTURER ........co..ce.... LITHONIA MANUFACTURER .........ecoveren. DUAL—LITE MANUFACTURER ...........cco..... - (2) NEW LOAD CENTER 'LP’. 120/240V—18. 2
CATALOG NO. ..oooorrreenirnens. LB 232 120 RE CATALOG NO. w.oovvrvrrerrerianeen. LZ2 CATALOG NO. ...oveorverrerrierraans -
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION .......... 4’ SURFACE FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRE FIXTURE DESCRIPTION .......... SELF—CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT FIXTURE DESCRIPTION .......... EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET LUMINAIRE (3) NEW ELECTRIC HOT WATER HEATER, 2500WATTS-240V—1g. 2 #12 + 1 #12 GND. D)
VOLTAGE w..o.oooverreerenesreerann. 120 VOLTAGE ..ooveerveereeereriesrnnns 120/277 VOLTAGE .oeoorvoeeerreerieriesrienes 120 TO 20A—2P BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKER. %
LAMP & DESIGNATION........... 2 — 32 WATT T8, 3500K LAMP & DESIGNATION........... 2 — 5 WATT HIGH OUTPUT HALOGEN HEADS LAMP & DESIGNATION........... -
BALLAST ..oeveveeeenvereeereeesannen ELECTRONIC MOUNTING ....eeeeeiiieenrieeeee SURFACE BALLAST ..oevveveerrnreeenenreeennns - @ NEW OIL FIRED FURNACE, 120V—-1¢ CONTROL CIRCUIT. l_'
MOUNTING ....cooorverrerrarinnann. SURFACE HOUS/ING ............................... THERMOPLASTIC — WHITE MOUNTING ....cvvoreereerirrriereaans SURFACE — WALL (B) NEW HVAC CONTROL PANEL, 120V—19
HOUSING .ve.vvovverrernieseonsisnnenss STEEL LENS/LOUVER ...evvvvvevnernennes ADJUSTABLE LAMPHOLDERS HOUSING ....vvvvvoverresesssnssenisens - , —1e.
LENS/LOUVER .v.cvvveveereerenneans ACRYLIC PRISMATIC REMARKS .....vvovvecreocierinnenn. MAINTENANCE FREE LEAD—CALCIUM BATTERY. LENS,/LOUVER .evconvvrcenrenneens. -
REMARKS ...voovveverrvaerierienen. - MONITOR ROOM LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT, REMARKS ...ooovevveee s, - (6) NEW OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT, 23.1MCA-240vV—16. 2 #10 + 1 #10 GND.
90 MINUTE EMERGENCY OPERATION. TO 30A—2P BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKER.
LGHTING FIXTURE TveE 1@ (7) REFRIGERATOR, 120V—1g.
LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE
LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE MICROWAVE, 120V—14. OUTLET MOUNTED BELOW COUNTER AT SHELF, COORDINATE
MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER ...oereverreeean. DUAL—LITE LOCATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS, DRAWING A—620.
-------------------- - _ CATALOG NO. ....ceorrvrerrerrnns LXURWE
0 Do SURFACE FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRE AN PACTORER v E%(';NE'IEW FIXTURE DESCRIPTION .......... SINGLE FACE EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN (9) EXHAUST FAN, 120V—1¢, CONTROLLED FROM ONE POLE TO TWO—POLE WALL SWITCH
F e, DESCRIPTION........... o FIXTURE. DESGRIPTION ™" SELF—CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT \ﬁghliEAGaE'ijﬁéiéi\]}&ﬂbﬁ ........... I1J§[c)>/277 OCCUPANCY SENSOR. VERIFY TIME DELAY SETTING WITH OWNER.
LAMP & DESIGNATION........... 2 — 32 WAT T8, 3500K O TACE e ;28/ 277 AT HALOGEN HEADS MOUNTING «veeoreerevererreonsenenn. SURFACE— CEILING ONE BRANCH CIRCUIT TO POWER FRONT AND REAR OUTDOOR RECEPTACLES.
BALLAST oo ELECTRONIC MOUNTING o e SURFACE HOUSING ......cvucemrerenrireenanns THERMOPLASTIC — WHITE
MOUNTING ..o SURFACE HOUSING. rrrrmmmmmemeseeeees THERMOPLASTIC — WHITE LENS/LOUVER ....eovvvnverrennennns RED LETTERS — WHITE FACE (17 CIRCUIT TO PANEL THRU OUTDOOR LIGHTING TIMESWITCH, ONE CIRCUIT TO POWER
HOUSING ... STEEL LENS,/LOUVER - ADJUSTABLE. LAMPHOLDERS REMARKS ..oooorivrsrinnciiinnee, MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERY, 90 MINUTE EMERGENCY FRONT AND REAR LIGHTING FIXTURES.
IF_QETA,SA{QIR%U.\./.F.:?::::::::::::::::::::::: REMARKS oo NICAD BATTERY. ~MONITOR ROOM LIGHTING BRANCH O R DIAATES FACE, CHEVRON (12) NEW UTILITY REVENUE METER SOCKET AND SERVICE MAST
CIRCUIT, 90 MINUTE EMERGENCY OPERATION. DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS INDICATED. '
(13) EXISTING TELEHPONE DEMARK TO REMAIN.
LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE C LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE ) XF
@ ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS
MANUFACTURER .........ccoon.... - _ MANUFACTURER ....oooveerennn. DUAL—LITE
CATALOG NO. rocooommemrrron - T e — CATALOG NO. ....oovmmerrooi HCXURW
Cgm%% DESCRIPTION .......... 120x 4" FLUORESCENT WRAPAROUND LUMINAIRE FIXTURE, DESGRIPTION """ SURFACE FLURESCENT DRUM LUMINAIRE \I;IC))(LI'_F'JA\%% DESCRIPTION .......... 1E>2<|CI/§|7<;7N/EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT
LAMP & DESIGNATION........... 2 — 32 WATT T8, 3500K VRS sesianamon e 120 LAMP & DESIGNATION........... LED/2 — 5 WATT HALOGEN LAMPS
BALLAST ....oocveeeecieveriaenanen ELECTRONIC BALLAST . e ELECTRONIC MOUNTING ... SURFACE — WALL
MOUNTING ... SURFACE MOUNTING SURFACE HOUSING ......... THERMOPLASTIC — WHITE
HOUSING ... STEEL HOUSING .o STEEL LENS/LOUVER ....covvereenennenn. RED LETTERS — WHITE FACE
LENS/LOUVER wevvvorverrreererann. ACRYLIC WRAPAROUND LENS/LOUVER i 2 REMARKS ...vooverionrerrenssnnnnes MAINTENANCE—FREE BATTERY, 90 MINUTE EMERGENCY
REMARKS ..vovvoveeeneseesneennens - REMARKS _ OPERATION.  SHADED AREA INDICATES FACE, CHEVRON P
.............................. S CTIONAL A OED ARE e E -
1/4" =10
LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE D LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE | G LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE _|__ - DRAWING NO.
MANUFACTURER .........ccoon.... - _ MANUFACTURER ........oeovennn. -
CATALOG NO. ..o _ TALOE NG s — CATALOG NO. .....corrrrrn -
%E%A%EE DESCRIPTION .......... ?20)( 4" GRID TROFFER FIXTURE DESCRIPTION .......... 1" x 4’ FLUORESCENT WRAPAROUND LUMINAIRE \F/gf%%% DESCRIPTION .......... -
................................ VOLTAGE T 120 tereeterereertasrestraerrtoraene
LAMP & DESIGNATION........... 3 — 32 WATT T8, 3500K LAMP & DESIGNATION. " 2°Z 30 WATT T8, 3500K LAMP & DESIGNATION........... - o
BALLAST .....oovorverreorreriaerenen ELECTRONIC BALLAST ....ovverierreerisrarienens -
BALLAST ...oovvoereresrsrssrennnes ELECTRONIC
MOUNTING ...ovniiiiiniirienecnn, RECESSED — GRID MOUNTING ... SURFACE MOUNTING ...covieniiiiiiiiicicenennns - ) )
HOUSING ......eoveoereecssrnisnnenns STEEL HOUSING . U STEEL HOUSING ..o - ALL FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS TO BE "BASIS OF DESIGN
LENS/LOUVER .....cocovierinnanne ACRYLIC PRISMATIC .125" THICK LENS,/LOUVER ACRYLIC WRAPAROUND LENS/LOUVER ...oveeeriereeeneneene - (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
REMARKS ..cooririreerienriennennennnes - REMARKS oo _ REMARKS ...oiiiiiirieieieeens - DATE: JOB NUMBER:
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— FIRE ALARM ADA STROBE UNIT, 80" AFF TO BOTTOM.
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SALE 1/ T SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0” A
}4 W
m o | —
FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN T 03 )
SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0" () — <
- o 5 &
(a4 TR
Y, B 5L = o
8=
~ §Z853
FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES LEGEND . — Z a)
p— L)
1. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72, FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES. [Li w —)
=AGP | — EXISTING/RELOGATED FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. @ EXISTING /RELOCATED FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL MOUNTED ON NEW EQUIPMENT BACKBOARD. > O :
2. ALL WIRING SHALL COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 760 OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. ALL < ) Z — ( ) [a%4
(WIRING SHALL BE CHECKED FOR OPENS. SHORTS AND CROUNDS PRIOR TO ENERGIZING, @ EXISTING/RELOCATED SECUITY SYSTEM CONTROL PANEL MOUNTED ON NEW EQUIPMENT BACKBOARD. Y.
FAA | — NEW FIRE ALARM REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR. PROVIDE REMOTE TERMINATE ALL WIRING WITH UL LISTED DEVICES. WIRING COLOR CODE SHALL BE PER a ” < ) t E
- ANNUCIATOR DRIVER CARD IN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. NFPA. ALL WIRING SHALL BE SIZED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. @ NEW SEMI=FLUSH MOUNTED FIRE ALARM REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL, 48" AFF. z O <
3. NO PARALLEL BRANCHING OR TAP SPLICES ARE PERMITTED ON SIGNALING CIRCUITS. @ EXISTING/RELOCATED SECUITY SYSTEM KEYPAD, 48" AFF. ) >
— FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION, 487 AFF. 4. DETECTOR AND SIGNALING POLARITY SHALL BE OBSERVED. O
5. ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON METAL BACKBOXES. JUNCTION BOXES Z
(S) - FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR. SHALL BE PAINTED RED AND LABELED. L
) 6. NO SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 3 FEET OF A SUPPLY AIR OUTLET. O o
(H) - FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR, 135°F. REFER TO NFPA 72E FOR GUIDELINES.
7. ALL STROBE UNITS TO BE SYNCHRONIZED. [ {
(C) - FIRE ALARM CRBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR.
8. FIRE ALARM DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS.
W — FIRE ALARM HORN/ADA STROBE UNIT, 80" AFF TO BOTTOM. 9. FIRE ALARM ACCEPTANCE TEST SHALL BE WITNESSED BY THE OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHALL.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A 100% DEVICE TEST PRIOR TO SCHEDULING FIRE MARSHALL
INSPECTION.

10. CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR FACP TO BE RED AND PROVIDED WITH LOCK—ON TAB. LABEL
BREAKER "FACP — DO NOT TURN OFF”.

FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLANS

SCALE:
1/4" = 1'0°

DRAWING NO.

E-4

DATE: JOB NUMBER:
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